gAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)
Christian County High School

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: BP 080-04 - Steel

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 042

Drs, Frames, Wood Drs, Hdwe

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville,
KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education
200 Glass Avenue

Hopkinsville, KY 42240
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Atlas Enterprises

Hafer PSC

Evansville, IN 47708

Date: September 08, 2023

ARCHITECT: (name and address)

21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800

Date: October 14, 2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Street
Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Delete signage and visual display boards per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

$ 362,000.00
$ 683.53
$ 362,683.53
$ 2,544.00
$ 360,139.53

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

: ! T ! e
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Atlas Enterprises Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Michael Tunnell Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 —~ 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:00:00 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA33)



S

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Atlas

BID PACKAGE 100

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR

MATERIALS S (2,544.00)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL ) (2,544.00)
DESCRIPTION

Delete Signage and Visual Display Boards per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor Redesign.

PR # 20 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

T e T R

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER I I
X OWNER : :
CONTRACTOR : PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY :
e I CHANGE ORDER. I
CODE OFFICIAL : :
OTHER L_______ _____ TR

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xisx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F: 8124216776
I_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 - F:270.684.4456
haferdesign.com

architects = designers » engineers

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2, A1.2C, A2.2C, A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1, ID4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C,E1.12,E2.2C, E3.1,E3.1C, E3.2C, E4.2C, E6.3

By: Eric Rang

cc

Page |10of1



A

“oN Bupng

“0E'S 029012
omg 1ON pefaid speRY

NV1d
40074 ANODJ3S TIVHIA0

P s e
ot ooy o]
e L e e e ot e e

e e ik

L

o0Ezy AN ‘spmen
‘g o 0008

LRI g

oy R SIS
7130 oL
GRION STTWN) 5 34AL ¥IREA XS Monal [

I8 ONINGI0 TUVIKRO0D ‘TEIN00 T30

QMY SNOLLTSS SNV GDMVIG NO FWVII0 Y

40 LETNCO QL FYOLIVI VYT HOGU

TV 0 HLOKGT TV
OOV CRIGXNG XOU M ALVIAIN 01 NOLYDST
SHLLY YO0 U110 B4 40 300 (O M #1001 [E]

00 mALiAD 0 v 5]

wvisnosana e @
HOLYVTIVISH 04 130duns
RN TIV I YSILIEIWVR NOLLLNG
HLUA SHOIASTR) 130004 AUVNTHO0O THHE
BOLIVEINGD ek 2203) NOLLLIVG BNvd NGO (&
"t0:0] MOASANOD INSIVD. (i
200 1) SOvd EUNON TV ()
1oV NS 100 $921) SOVAS OMOORTTL (5]
GO
1 FAD HEHM GACME 30 01 T8 33v8
40 L4V BV TIVA LD “GAD AMVIKOSIAL LORLSNGD) (58
TIEIMCTIV 0L Ay o TN Avioarc. ]
U0 eV Hu Lrd werw (B
300 ALa4ve M 00V GUNNON TV, [
NoLVRION
IHOLLIOOY HOJ ONSIVTIY QL YRR HIvM A3 (18]
VYL VIS0 0L MR TI0d MaMOd TwevaOne [

"AON TV 1AL EEUIAV (60 TIV N ONVE TNLEN

+

CITIVIEN Lo EW S3OAI0 WORLITE AW VNS
‘o o0 5t 0 93TTHO ARG ONI00 1]
“COMMYI0 ONGATLY Q1 WU WYLnod v (]
AEPEO0T UMD 1L OML -3 341 - EDOOT W1 (1)
wim @

nopugey

Rz NEY

senry

OFZZY A TTUASNDIOH
OATE TIS8dYD "LJ 9915

012208 # 30!

—$100W9s 11804 —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

AW3QVIV ALNNOD

IMLSRIHO = ITUASNDIJOH |

TWVI3 TYLIOOL MR - TV ALIONGO NO
DO AT R K- 9 AL w00 Wi [

TUV/9 TVLI00L VG3Y - TIVE LTG0 N0
VD00 UTHLY Al OML- @ AL - 0001 i (1]

M BN 1004 LOW OG) UMM INVd “S SV 2}

NOLVIHON YNOLLIOTY M4 SOMAVM) DNET
0L AR WITE TULLOS KUM NYLRNOd osidu0 [7]

TVL30 GV NCLLYIVICE WHOLLIODY YO
SOMMVIO ONIEIVTI QL W2434 TWSMOHS HEVMLS [E]

sreavo ammonxa Py axseee (2]
mnons s TN 120V (1)

S3LON JONJUIJd
NV1d ¥0O0T4
v

So¥=ab
NV1d 30074 NOJ3S




o0’ LV

T0e'S 0Z8012
*»q 20N Pefoid SReRRNY

O vy
- NV1d d0074 ONOD3S

o0 PO

1o i e g e ey e
S o e o e s g o ot b e 2
i 1 i it o p e ey e
e s e vy e i P Pt D
e e T e > S Py I > Pt

iy Ol et

pro—iie by prseb ey
e et

030 40 BSVE TIOHELRY NG00 1V B1AEN
RS oM 0 O P T e TIN5

‘SIS OMNGJO LUYNCHOOD TIINI0D TS

013 CLLON BY ININNOI OWY SR

QY SHOLLT3Y SNV CHCVING NO STV130 W
01 0L 1GE “CUOIAN JO UTINDIG O3 0100
'A% OGN EV HO DIV GO 00D 183

]
$V 2USUONCO .0 O30 NO V1S SUSOLNCI SLB T

vt a0 o o
T B v B oo, &
Pt A

oamnsars.n e (@

AN TIV IONG MBIV NOLILINS
LM SNOTENING LI004 IVIROCO TS

G A MM CEACHEY 34 0L O

P00 0 £ UM
ETIVISN 10N TW SEAAI0 WIRLLOTE AW NS

QL VOLIVHINGD - SBUCHVM USHVAL Sunind (1]

0 Y00 55 90 E3TVHD AL ON'ICO (8]

COMMYY0 ONTTI Q1 was3u MviNnod Heva ]

o | 00 vomavoo v o -3 sass - vmoor v [F)

bad mo._ 0.0.Z‘U m.. .U ﬂ._um.n“ d .M..
LNNOD NVILSINHD

1}
ey

[

AW3OYOV ALNNOD
IVILSIIHO - 3TUASNDIJOH

_—
T91S 7130 01 M3~ 30V0 LRENOO WO
WDO0T QY A 8- 2 4Ad W00 Wi ]
TIYS 113001 V354~ 300 LTEONTINO
HDOCIIALTHLY HaL ML~ 8 34AL - 4001 Wi ()

MO01 UTHIV IS0 - v 3dAL- ¥Doo Wi [
Y1 TVLS0 Y NOLLVIRUOMN WHOLLIOY
VG MBI L WAL 2 - 5013+ HONGRL 30
WSO 1V 104 41 S0 AL 108 v vt (8]
e
QoG4 KO 108V 10N OG) UMM LNV S 5V B
OLLOGHIUM SNV TVILLIGA S5 TLEH FTVAL
TIV 340 C0OMA LNVOUVLZY a4 ¢ SO (5]

EEILERDNECEEED]
NYd 30014
v

"S310N NV 1d 400 1d WVHaaNaD

EALE i)
\v € V3V - Nv1d 300714 ANOJ3S

1 a7 s i

il

e

A A A
-

=

_I—.w_ =

M
i
i
i
i
|
i
|
|
i
i
i
i
i

=
L]
e

H

G?

i

7
I
k'—ﬁl
|
I
1




OTAYA
soN Bueig
“0e'S $02-901Z
=pg oN pefaid epeRY
VRV

NV1d ONITI30 a3103143y
¥0OOT4 ANOO3S

9 o S ey e e et iy

‘b mrerag
S5TId "BupseuBu] mﬁg

onmeas mmom)

-] b 129

i

El
o :
ﬁ%zmﬂi iy Logneieee |

“HOULDS XYONTTVO NV SNOLLVATS HONGLM
MM 2UWSG000“0VaH0NNG o) s uomasvs (B

—$100HDS 21180d —
LNNOD NVILSIYHD

AW3QVIV ALNNOD
IVILSINHD = ITUASNINSOH

"S310ON dOY TVUINTO

ELALE )

1D,

NV1d ONITI3D Q3193743 ¥OOTd ANOJ3S




..........................................................

;E!H!Hiii!iﬂi AT E e aae a e e a e 890339990 5590990 99991959
s;! Ht R R R R e R I

(A IV IFTIIVIFAFIIFAI IR 2NN 7213133(3333332)33)33 33322

38 4 #l ik SN
2 gmzs 1B T 5 N~
;E L 53‘ s 9 |LJ: v g
B Egﬁééiw g, <
P ]S | L2
ol i i
E - 4
Pl
g Bz Y
b
’ i i
s@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
St itk
o ¢ BEEE ¢ i 3
e §] o '§sg§§sskr=LLie!==rk!!tk!!!ssiﬁa§'°saihlakuikhaakkkﬁsaaaasslaalw
LY ‘ il !di FleE alali !umvms

-----------------------------------------------------------

S HUER PR RS U EEEUEH R EHEEUEEE

DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA D

o]
A2

DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA E

gg ...E'a'!'a'...BQ.EE'!EE.EEEEHEMEQ.....
3k =} iy (i) | s[5 )
A TALATATATATA A RARN A RNRARAARARAARY

ﬂﬁﬁiﬁ$y$mgz saeE e -qdmwnmmaﬁmmm@

e | o] R B ek
WY x il

......................

R R

SRR R R

.........................................

H*Isl* B

EEHHEEEE R R R R RIS R |i|§|!\8|%|§|¥‘!LI!’?‘§‘!H§|§ﬁf&'EEE‘!‘S|§|§‘§‘!}!‘!’5E?l

it |n| e

! s;ziiékn =k

26|23 I 212

HE 8

DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA B

YATARTARATATAR AT AR

S T = 53
DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA B - ALTERNATE
DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA C

i Hgli\!\gr's'zsgsa i

[=1) %

SR 'j o e

R .i o i

¥ rﬂﬂ“ I|nlm|@ (==

BRREINCRERRR R R
4




€ oev
oN By
"0E's $02-9012
=ma 1ON 1oefoid SPERRY

SNOILD3S
ANV SNV1d ¥IVLS

o0 WS

=gt

oA

Lo Y
RS Py
]
\/
ra—

[orwaRon]

B o) woukeN

ONZOT1AIONADI 133HS |

TIV18 TR0 QLUGEN ONIVY MVVIUD MY ]
Tevis MzoLESY N T HviS 190N (5]
iiiiii W oNT Moy Y

TWI L TYI300L VRGN ON TV CRINNON A0S

F9v/6 TV130 0L M3 TRIVI HAINEO CIunnom VL 5]

ropsaprgous
rame + 11030820 + S84

U322VH

vty
s it
o110 8 oprabvray
o s

e gl 35 12

revis =
wev/e im0 2w oMV CUNOR oW T
VeV 79 TYI30 0L B U EIN0ON TVM (1]

S3dAL ONIIVY

WOOH 0L TYMONYH NuNLTY WOO'H OL ETMIVY
0 Uv19 50 01 IV SSON UVLR 15vd ) TN B ()

OKZZY AN ‘ITUASNDIOH
OATE TI3BAWO "L3 9039

Y0I-ZZ 08 : 43D
lm.._OO.z‘Uw .U_._umn“m .ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

{ |
[ end ]

[

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSRIHO - ITIASNINHOH

D]
DHIVA L TVONVH MUTLLY MO0 0L TITIAV
NN MVLS 0 JO1 1V FSON MVLS 15vd 2} TecwvH LG (5]

VOO QL TVHONVH NunLIY 13 0L BTV
W evis SO0t 1Y oIS L 3 i (3]

“TIVA L TV ML YOO OL TTVVG
i1 23 S0L ¥ SO VLR 15V 21 e Bad (€]

UOOTI L WVACHVH IQHLLIS NI VLS 4O MOLLOR
1V MVLS QL TITvv 00N HVLS 10v4 23 TRIOWH ONaDG 2]

TIVA L VUMM LS N VS 0 MOLLOS
1vav12 Ol YNNG ZSON VLS L8V 3 DN Gl (1]

§410N 30N395334 NV 1d BIViS

*$310N NV1d ¥IVLS TWHINID

rrean

aseam
NOLLO3S - € WIVLS ENQS@

apean
(RELEAEX 7S] Enmg@

3 VUV NOLLDSS uIV1S

-

Ve e

2003 W00 savd
01°08'440 MOTV

T

s
Z713A31- NVd §VIS ug@

faremt
VIS0 SNIGNV Hvis




f e S e ANE ez S e e e e
@ F F< s 115 WOOU YHOM - NOLLVAZT3
100v8 “Eve cusnosoy &
omnion @
_ T w0 wamod [ ﬂﬂ _NW_ _HT_ ﬂu P
“0e'S $0Z-9012 Lo m i
oo [E |- ] =1 |. 3
=ma 1oN Pekoid aeRY I 00 4 LIV Wi BV = RN o ISt
LTI N0 OOV . GRINYA YOV s s (89 |
204 LNOHS UMV HOLYN 01 GRINVA VD 2 @ 1553
SNOILVYAIT3 HONILNI U SEXOVS N0 1770 SN Galoeva XOv o - AL 10 Wzt [ = e
RALLI) /OB AWV LD MG OvE 0 [l " - - —
asnion @ g AN s £ g SN
wsnon B e P ey g u.s_ﬁm
wooa oMoy avaaane {8 e
i1 v 1RO v PASASASASASANANANAALASATATASASAMAPAPANANAPANATASASASANNAGASANSASANTASAPATANSAPASASAP PASASAA, MASASASASASALASA, SALASALASALASA,
vires perIv LGl v o e [
il m rhean ‘.-l“@
p = Q 2
““ m 9043 NOOUSSV1D - ZO_._.<>W|_w@ L1 WOOY YHOM - NOLLVATTS
‘asnion &
E———— == e e EoEm @ @ W @ @ = e e v e i, ROl OB
e = = i T T T P T LT LT T = : — e S S e N I S el
‘amnion (i@ ‘ o e S |..|.a o o ot e nits Nl S0 |ur||..lr.@ " @w " 10 s e Sl ety Sl ) T S Sy
@ . B -8 A R EX b
= K N =
m i = e & " .lv,p.l\n. SN IGd G S9N [ N SRS IES SN B
‘G00M o1 Ot CaLNva'ans Ve IGY . (5] A il AL S RN R Sty S it I P s e i
= C +
P & Lu nw nr ® & o= o -
]
]
= =] ER10) wasan
ORIONDEVD LXENVTTY HALYN THNVA 201 NS () 20ZF WOOUSSV1I - NOLLVAS 13 101X NOILA3DTY - NOULVAITR
aznion (B x
B vt , e e T
- ) @/Jﬂ_ Ju _u.w Ju Ju m_m @ D B ,
o 69 & T LT LT H & |5 5 e 0 Ry ol G = N I A I e " B
o moaummow 8 5 o i o s oo oz | | R TR I e w:.”||“n_\|||_ & BT AT T4 e |
e @ 7 T EAL I TERFA-T AT L & - . 3 ;
P 5 |l P
amnion B8 - 3 /r.—mu Pr A R i
‘NOLVASTE NG C2LYNOIS30 o p. 3
UM T SIR9 I0GAVIO- T 'Y HE VO UM NVEROS (B . pe o L]
= I |
“ax2 v TIvOVI OR0s [ N N Sy
LN TWVD WL VLS RETID - T Ao N (] Cl =
VoM e Trva Tvm Vausnoow (B ] a
T0MI B0 TNV TVM TYausnoov i —
DRIOMIVO LGV VI BT [ .’.-“@
Incos ke IR wveTve 5 6029 WOOUSSY1D - NOLLVAT13
YO &
CRIOMITYD LNEIVTaY HOIVIO Tovvd v e (1]
X0 42 © Lo6ove 10w sG] =5 N (=)
o =3 w—he are ameavy TL Wi cunvd [ ~TT T s R I W
T Gunosats Sl s v G 3 S b M,lh;.“ = ST X8 B B !
P - i Kdl X Kot B i Bl X il 14 .
TRPE e 1eevo Tviooom (] 5 .
Tie it { eeEeeas 3
B 1aMevoussen coom [ o L
4 10N 9 HEIMS OGO KoLV - Heviameove (8] ) = L]
o HOLALNNOD XD W §
..... wonsINnGo Wi sETwevIS
—n— uumﬂ( 018100 v 08 (3]
- @
20 seomerm LEIVOV ALY LTI TV VD RIWM asvid (3]
13e0v3 T VD UM Aasvie (€]
1eavo awmnuse @
e | WSS [) e ©
a4 =]
_|_ e < I s monares —{ 3] EETGIERNENEEET] ﬁ..-.l@ .’—-.I@
OMITY3 OCK OB ¥ TRW LY SI007 30ACHd 90Z3 WOOUSSYII - NOLLVAIT3 P1IX 3SUNN - NOILVATI
irpe———r— AT T S LR SIS QOIS 0L BT 4 ﬂ.ﬂ ﬂu ﬁ ﬁm
OATE TIZ8WVD "L S8IS FIRLLLVN I HOS SOMMANI OIS T =) P ) &, & e 1
' > 3 T T T
0122 08: 8 300 RN BV MOCWOOM A N 2 o TH\ Um.vnﬂ 81 L] B T| | Tl |,,w:.n.u ,|.v1”\| ||.T| = | & &N M O co ot oo ki ¥ H P .uV_ d
DO - it G Y I g I Y (1 N S i I 9 N W N - y a1 4 !
. . 2 wrenos s APV bt 7 X, N a ~ @
—~S100HIS 2118Nd — | ™ Vs Y e WH M i ) M\ mﬂr I ' |
LNNOD NVILSIUHOD | snomumconumusvncn 21svaw s samdmncom 3 ! s o 1 5 5 % S Ero ."
1 et G w1 300, BV S T El%t.w s m.. J. Hn P R \..H e
“- NOLVTIVISN QL BoRSd d < 5 i B
3 LN ETIEY Y04 SONMVI TVOTUISTE HilM SHOLLYOOT
ml».. . LNGNCD GNV TSN TSN THOLMS FTTOVAGEIRI TIV ALVNGIO0D 9 EE nu & _H.ﬂ_ &
NOULYTTVASN O ORI YCLIVALNGD DNEIIT I TNV SONMYN0 ON NI
LM G239 ONY SNOLLYICT NVED ONV AddNg XNS TIV LUVNIGHOOD Ll
LYV 8 L MO BACLNINCO Y SO N SONNGO
AN o |- i S e e escu R e,
TS3ION TVHaNaD




6LV

2528 Mv00 YN8 WemALe IV avos [

=]

norawmeve B

10ove “va cusnoooy [
wsnion @)

STV cuved waomod (1
]

L LY WOV 1 GRUNV XvE oIS maseno (18
IV LNOH DMLY HOLVM OL TILNIVA HVOd 2
SNOILVAITI HOIHILNI HUM BOTHVE NO 41 20 THAROV GINV OW0 1 - RELTI v [
21111 2 O 110 aRVICANW VR o (38
casnion @8
e po v b
T =
P e iy e woooumoomeno @
".u..lullﬂllcl'-.u...lﬂﬁ.mu suaEnw TR B
N o banevel b
s T aRON0O MY [
PR R s samoccumes s e @
ud-ao qaunve (8
amenion [
‘a@snion 8
‘menion {8
amsnion @
o wawoav @
Vamaunoss &
‘aenion (8§
a =]
=
[C]
z]
Taaaanve
OOMKQLYN O CLINVY ‘dAL “WaAR GUNcY . (55
a =

BRIOMRLVD LIEVIOY KLV TIW 401 CHEINS
"Gasn 108

03 T TIVA VIS0V

S0dMd TS TIVM VILLENOV.

“gasn o

IEREEEIEEAEEEE

NouvmoLe [
OROMITYD NEVTIY HoLY Bawvd aa ey [}

HM D002 0 1IN0V LUOMING JOLEINICO Wi (8]
1Seevd TVI VBN GV ()
13e0V0 VD WIIR GV [

1oV Maddn WISN GELNVS [T

134avo Tva000m D

1meevozvecoom [

138avo3aancoom B

(oM 21N JOLGINNGO HOUN- eV ieove (8]

DROMIIVD
awov i 1S THM OV R e (3]

1w TVIovD W s [€]
BN TvVIVD UMY [E]
Y LHOGH! Y09 m 13480 u3dan v e ausvia [1]

NOUVATE OL o

MOTI TSV N GRLLII0 Y XUOMIEVD TIDOVL

TV HOd EISE 1V LRHS NO SNOLDFE XIOMIIVO CRIVEINYLS OL M

20 114 RUTUNOS V SUTEEV OL CRNORI 6 FENVA MTTII ANOSS D

lm.,.OO.x.Um .Uﬂ._un.mt |u|
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

IVILSI¥HO - ITHASNINJOH

SNOOMINGD HLIMMEVIEDIOVE 21 X2V 3AVH TMHS SSCLIEIINGO TN 3

TV TEAREHLO CHLON SN TALVNAVI 30 01 SIVANS CIOSA TV T

SUNGAENDTY OIS HOJ SONMVUO WILITE HIEM ENGLIVICT
INIGNGO GV 30430 D SRHOLME FTOVIEOR TV LIVNGNO0O D

‘MOLLYTIVIS18 O HORK MOLIVMLNGD ONEPITIY GNY EONAVU DNAIT

M1 $3229 GNV ENOLLYOO NIVEKD G A4S SNS TV LVNGO0D 9

INERADS TIV 404 MENMO HILM ALVIEHOOO OL MOLTVIINGD WEENED ¥

‘S310N TVHINID

m—210)
1118~ NOISSIONOD

g 5 s

i)
Fe2 DN k] [ [ [ Feaidlss. "

N

s
5676 ROONSEVTD - NOLVAT T

! e
(O

asean b....!@
9029 WOQUSSY10 - zQ._.<>m._|w® L019 WOOUSSYIO - NOLLVAT 1A

@nlfﬁ_ﬂ.ﬂ

T

L] :\| 1.7
bt
Pt

o2

ey
4vV3uv- zoz.<>w._w@

% R s
B i

ey
IVER - NOIVAT D

.
20014 HOQIHOD - NOLLY.

aean @
ao0id OL Y0O0IH ¥OQIRRIOD




LAl

=1 5 =norsg
T0E'S $02-9012
»a ioN Pefaid SORRAY
AL
- 3TINAIHOS HSINIJ ANV
NVid HSINIJ ¥OOTd LS¥Id
g weug

e et b ecpgea
o 4 P g Lot 0% 5 a0 Sea .0

b

R o e » ey ot e

e e —

R e et e e amion v
E T e pe e e e —

.. Lamn
*SINGNNOD 0 VIV - NV'1d HSINId Y0014 1s¥id
“FINAIHOS HEINI3 WOOY

QU0 LIGDRLIO T AVH OL LODSVIV e Dl 0 A e e 0 Ol ol
’ ’ =0 P o =
[ — e
O WG S A LOSOVR RS fsrt - e me
5 e vy
U810 DNYOOH 5] VOO $0LAKALOM
V] i vosmesoneos B FFEH = = =
= o = =
" S e =
= 25
o p = =
-
L me e
01 M LD 20 RINGDG SAUVITN 3NN GIHIVD 0D MoLd
0 i o
oo v (3 [ina ) — T
e i o
o | szt = et
> e e
sk 5
JOQUINN | STISUALIOD a
LSOADFIR  NODGeS) e
SLLLY M g Lo

R, e e ety
O LA A (L8 (RNCI00 FMMEHIO CRUON it
uo TERTKISTATER ——
Rt o RINONS GNY SHOIENRIENS THETA TIV LNV
i FULONMLOVEEN DTN GIP0EG AN ONY BT
G Y SITINO VA4 LGOS SVAH SRM BOOK S3ONVH
. “LIDAISINN LY OMdid TAOIE0 W3 DM W3l
S e Tt
] IS
) | T A e A

y »
i
] [ ———C—"
\ 61 52 154 151 151 o s e A S iR
) ) M 5 52 511 9 . Iy 1A
waniiones ) ) k2 H
vizy o motemy i |
e uu.-“.d( HES RIOMIEVO OJ ENOUVATE UORAUIN DLW °F [ . ; i
i s o s WO OW b dl | R ey o ) |
VOLYO0? G0N Lhewa 803 BV BOO RN OLNEIN 1 P
—_— S CLLON STTINN T88 “TTI OB B
vare o8 VIS OL VT CHENASUIORY BS
| . i
o2 K
g T

s /r_ 3 h_./.\ I R e

MAMTY TEHSE03 - STIVIA TYIIZO8 MR HANS INVY O

&
gany\

TER M LTLLHOWY HUM MOT00 AN WM

HEB) W 19611 TRIELVI DD M0 S

. . anais
—ST00HIS D118Nd — | el e Bl sa St aniorvas
LNNOD NVILLSIdHD
R ‘5&0‘3 "SNOLUSNVILL WRRELLYW
ra e L o3 v Ol a2 S008I N
: AN 1 WAL 0 I o0 1Y et
: TVRELVA REHM FTRIUINT WRELLVIN N0
= - TV AV GRLE UYL NI HO NS N 8 i iy e
F
15344 Moo 0 VR WA 0 ALY 0T 50w ﬂ
FOMNREN SPSOTI ONY STVICRHOE VALONSHORAN TW V. a

eI SIION HEIN HORHELN VI3RS
IVILSIYHD = ITUASNIIJOH




¢ val

“0e's $0Z-90L2

b iON Pefoid S8RV

O V3V - Nvd
HSINI4 Y0074 ANOD3S

i'h
J

0rZZy AN ‘TTRASNDIJOH
ATE TIZSAINVO "Ld SIS

Y01-ZZ2 98 # 304

lm-._OOx¢Uw U_._QL.L& M
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AN3AYIV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHD - ITTASNDIdOH

SI00 INSURS0 7 BAVH 01 J006YN

DHRIOOS WEIONT A0 MISVT LOOSYN ROLSTO ¥
BHOT00 1NN34:20 £ IAVH O1 1006V

IR0 ANEION M AND HEEVT LCOBV QLSO ©
/012 MO0
UM ATV GV3HY QL GRCLUC) 01 BIMOHS M T1L T

TV LIGIVIOY VY MBIV MOTWNDTY £
RUII000 MO0 M EBRNION

SNOLLYO0) NOLLIOOY M0 NOUYATR
0L 1S 7LD 90 LAGLE FILVIION T CBOV0 0

“RlANTIOO eV 4

uNO DR 3

STOIED Sawi N OO MMMOTOGIY]

TN oA Ve

210N $53W1 LoL4 308 ML QLUNVY 30 OL SFW
000 40 NOLLYOLRIVIO ¥OJ SYHEROT YOO 0L MM 'O

04 LTUMCRHY A3 CALITTE HOWD THOLLSIVELL VRSV
‘NOOM TY2RdAL W04 FTV.30 OL W3 HOOU 40 MILED WO

T LV LY NOLLIDVAL VIS UO NEITERI NG 8

EALE 3
O VYV - NV'1d HSINId 80014 ANOJ3S

-]

NOLLYYISN 201 A 0L

@

@

i




OCLIN

‘0z ‘kepy 029012

T
I VvV~

¥d OVAH 40014 ANOO3S

—$100H25 2118nd —
LNMOD NVILLSI¥HD

-
e

ANW3QVYOV ALNNOD
IVILSINHO - 3TTASNDIdOH

v saiz 0 o oy oy TR QY (T
1900 A Mt £.71 NOLLYTNLLNGO NOd

SHION NV 1d

T Lo
nfﬂ O VUV - NV'1d OVAH ¥00T1d ANOD3S
_
)
_
1 olo]
_ ele
— .nn.uu'ﬂ—”:.
_uﬂ—.! 4TIN
_m.ul-l-l-l-l-l-l-I-I-I-I-ﬂaI-I
]
|
q
_
]
_
[}
_
]
_
]
i
_ Yy
|
_
I
_
[}
_

TN




OLCIN
oN Bummig
0z ‘AeN 029012
o JON 1o9iold SIORENY
O VY - NVd

INIdid OVAH ¥OOTd 1sH1d

O PS

o]
- s e s o Kty i 1

K J3

SILLY N WG

1 G Ry 297 012
tu.l.-ll.l.l..l.—l.@

wSterolr  mmue

[ e
wang A0 0008

VI .

3028 WL vy
‘oo macesd vei

o w— o
“Md fuuosutu m.wg

rysraq s

orezy A vommu 0
P o E

Lo Y

114Zy A0 ‘mcteaer
g st 7 014

m_

gy

b » drendans « 1301

M3AVH

ORZZY AN "TTUASNDIJOH
OATE TI38dNVD "L RIS

Ty
s aevain
]
oon s

e Bl 38 1€

WIZZ 08 # I

.|mn4001.0m U_Junbm .ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

1 |
o ]

AW3AVIV AINNOD
IVILSIYHD - ITUASNINJOH

Moo
04 3TN LTS QL MRS LTSI Iwesdonisd ()

RN 1010 TIV HOJ ViSO onenAY (TR

300 NO TSI 0L dn 1353M oy (o)

200 W0 ET0 Q1 an 135387 e (G

4000 NO TITTIO QL un 13w oz ()
SO TASUOLIHRY ¥ 30

\._/E b= R
m,u.l\ O VIV - NV'1d ONidid OVAH Y0014 LSild
| aim a1Tn

Tll'I"-I'I‘I"'I'I'I'I'I'll|

orTH oL'TH

TN

By

=

EEE{_J




O¢' ¢\

02 ‘Ao ¥02-9012
g ‘O elald SRSRRY

O VRV - NVId ONIdid
OVAH ¥0074 ONOD3S

S e o T
o o0 Oupmn oy Jumn A4 pvg ¢ di‘
by T g T
e R

3 &
4g pubery

9
oo WETETE
}
)

LPAZY 1 "cOomD DNV

%
] 3 IV H

OPZZY AN ‘TTRASNDIJOH
GATE TTSBANVD "L 916

¥01-2Z 08 1 # 3D

|w¢._OOI‘Um U_._umD..m |u»
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

4-
iy

AW3AVOV ALNNOD

IMILSIYHD - ITUASNINOH

P ALY
O V3YV - NV1d 9NIidid OVAH 30014 ANOJ3S

oo s wnaoes (V)
w00 aivenaoo an-t (TR




ANE

0z ‘A 029012

pa 20N 19foid SRSV

2074 1S¥i4 - TOHINOD 917
STV.13a SNO3NVTIIOSIN

JCLVNTTY L3O 40 EZANOS Th N Aty Ay

‘WL ONY U3 3L KUM EN0H SEENE TIVION L LIVIKRNOOD TIVHG MOLIVHINGD T

‘102 (LWO0RTY 3H1 M SIS DNUEN) HL ADNVIIO00 0 NOLLIALI0 NO “TWE INGZ

'L WOH SS2MSNE TVIVON MAL/Y DN 'SOCRIS4 3.L SS3MSNG NFRION DHGUNG NG,
T ONY N0, G 29 THHE ONLLMEI 'BMOTIOS BV GETIGHINGO 70 TIVIHS SNGZ ONLLHON t

Uiy was

TR st o e

i

e /_ 3 .._<I
ot | N g

RN 24

ORZZY AN TTUASNDIOH
GATE TIBVD 14 01§

%0122 08 93D

l..WJOOIAUm U_._unbm P
INNOD NVILSI¥HD

AW3AvIV ALNNOD

FEEARNNNE NN EAA
AT

IVILSIYHD - ITUASNIMISOH

TON MO UG TNVG o g 1)

'HINON) MONE1G CNTING NO TESOLOH SAAGHY TEOOLON VA TCUNGD RMVCOL4SN ¥

v:nzgicxilﬂ.-ﬂ!l;!.!sgié £

N RO Aot TS DAL L SO0 JO WAL N0 SNss et

L QUNOH SSINSNG TVIRUON MELLAY OGN ‘SO0 N0 ML SE3NSNQ TVION DNNG NO.
TGNV NO. GO 79 TIVHS DNLLHGN SA0TIO S¥ TITIOMINGS 39 TVHE 2NGZ OMLNDN

40 L4Vd SV GIGNTONI 38 TIVHE TINVd AVIEY RILD 017 NISAS TORINOD
RUNIVUTINCLL S ONITACH HLM TILVIOOSSY 81809 SHI ‘TTON!

TN SRACAS HOOTILL NV UGS TEEIOLONA WA ULNGO i ATV * 4O 3800
NOLLVNANTH LISWG 40 G3TMN0R TIV IO AVMY (303
HLNOK) HONEUGE ONTTNG NO TEOOLONS SAACUY TIEIALOH WA TGHLNOD NAVTOL BN ¥

‘HE ONY MINMO FHL HULM BUNOH SSINSNY TVIRION SH1 2LVIN00D TWIE MOLOVIINGS 2

ST BV s W B384 DRI DAL ORI 4O NELLALSD R, S0V 32

‘L GMNOH SSINTN TYIRION ULV ONTIO SO0 21 SSINBNG TYWHON DRHNG N0,
TN OV NO. GBI 78 TS DNLHON TAOTIOS §v GITIOUINGD 20 TIVHE BNOZ onLKsoN &

SNOZ CELLMIOSSY 3L M FMNIS DNLINON 311 ASMWANOI0 4O NOLISIS0 MO Ve INOZ

‘I SUNOH SENENG TVIRON MLV DRRING “POOD SFLL SS2NESNE TWINON ONRING NO.
T MV O, G 38 TIVHS OMLHON SMOTIO §v G3TIOMINGD 30 TIVHE SNCZ DALIDIT 't




oz'z3 |

0Z ‘Ae 029012

ftaa ] 10N 1oefoud SRV

«J. VIUV - HOO 14
GNODJ3S - NV1d ¥3MOd

R
NPEZEE D «Ou VYV - HOOTd ANOJIS - NV'1d ¥IMOd

5 S N~

GHWI
‘TUALIMLIS 1804dNE JAAGUI K5 N DOLS VLS DN | ‘ON LB
QLON NOLLYMEINGS HONGRHL OHY HOLLME LOSNHOIGIO HONOUHL)
¥ A1 G LMD YSMOS JIAOM NV KL IWEN 1910
e 0escs | sumaml, 4390 HOLLWS LINNCORA ALIVE CEBNHNON EVDE BAADYG "0
Cavs? o DNVITIV B0 TIV GV BUGRMOCER LN VAN SHL UM T3S
—.mn ) NOLYOT MO TN G SIS ELNGTEN (03 1
RASUNLOVAINVA LIGRANDS SHL U3 DNSI NG DNE
Y M OZTR TT OMESN GALVIIOH §V"ON LINTRSO HONVISE OWY 130V
RO LNGAR) ¥3M0d F0AGY4 BENND EURILV IR
s "B ¥ GOLIMS LISANOIEX HONCEHL) NN HVAH OL LINCAID
U0 FAAGH FOVE ALIAYD O30 TREFEIIV 4L MMM LN
VA V3N HOL1MS 10VOTRA ALSVE TREBNS TVOE IS O
. “G39N LON JUON 30
e i Q0O
iy | e "G LON 0N 10 ! N&
weavew n seon
© ®
wemmlt] 2 4VH i
] — “RUGRIMNOZ SIISUNIWR
ool 7 12 WERLSAS TVOD GIZIOLON U 34 ST IAAC RIGRGUNOSY —
CAULTVATNYM SHL U3 LN V3 GSZUDLON OL 10NN
VRS LIVRED TVNES TAACUA "0C N DOLE) LI oM ¢ ON L
oL g I LOSNHORG OL LOARD N SN 05 dd
O 20VOLS PO XV L N YOO 15} BHLNO GITIVLSM 20
QYEZY AN TTRASNDIIOH TEM SHAS0 TGHINGD 21ONSH M) FISTV TIVHS MOLAVILNGO L.
QATE TI38NVD "L 991 “TISOA 1 SHIOGE HO-4 NHONON 0 LYVLS OL UORsd LOLUHOUY
‘S HLM 20020 TUINGS LIOWER) THL S0 NOLIVODT NOLLVTIVISN 3
‘CRSOOS 341 FLVNCHO0D SGNGH 0T SNV o e o o = . — — —— —— —— — —— —— ————— —— ———— —— —— —— —— ———— —— i it o SN
LSNANGS 341 134 (VDD BHL ONYIMDT GV ONBVY v
¥01-22 08 8300 0.0 0430 YUING LLOMSY SHL. OL VRO CERNDSY JAAOKY
TELLIAS YO0 GEZVGON SHL JO MBACH I, HIIM TEL SHL N
NOLVDOT NOUVTIVLSN CRANDGH SHL ZUVNGUOCS MRLIAS DNDOR!
Y00 TIVGLIIGVS GIZRUOLON G Gk W04 YOS IWISOTONS
1 VPG M HILING LOSHNGIR0 A134VE QS8 VDR 30ACHd 2D
. . Py
RGAMNOIY SITIUN NN
~S100HI5 D118Nd — | rnveommaonauSESRERSENND
SRV SHL 34 NRAND3 CIZUOLON OL LONOOSC
LNNOD NVILSIIHD G4 00 T SN O 19 8011 14T OMEN & LTRSS

_J- TaM A0 TORLNC LOPEN L1 IWISTY TIA HOIIVUINGD BU
]

(Ot 40:0 303 TUINGD DS T4 OL INOHD GOSN AR
700 GO0 1 0 MIMAR 0 o TELS L

St e TR e e, B
& T20. VIuV - NV 1d
MILSIMHO - 3TIASNNAOH | g3y HG0TH GNODSST SILON




€3
oN Bupiug.
0z ‘Aen +02-80L2
foa'] “ON Peleud SRRy

¥00™
1S¥I4 - Nvld NOILVOO
WOOM NOLLVOINNAWOO
oFR S
O]
SRS
e
EE O T A

e o e ey

.-m‘JOOIUw n.u_:_vns“m .ol
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

ﬁq
Lo

Las

AWN3AVOY ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITHASNINAOH

GINIRDANOT TNOLUOOV MO T L3 1733 TV AJONYD

39 TWVMS SLINGHOD SULOMLS AJONVO O NITIGO dft ATNOI LA

TDVUQLE QIHIACO GHY 3NOHNITD THL OL STHVD SNOLLVINIROD
o2 VY WOOS INGIE RORS SAVAIVE LINONOD TNTIOUORIONN ¥

VU VIV Y MMLMA GLLVOO) OMENOH 4305 N (E3DLOTNNOO 34AL I
'OWEN) O KOV LV 2638 31 IVIENL SFOOM ViV0 DU NI
SITIVO L0 Y3 FOOMTIONE J0 SINILE TATIL JO ALINVID
SEACNS HOCY VAVO . YZUY 1 OL ROGH Y1V . V3HY MO0

Sovuviva

¥ NDALIM G31YI0 CMESNION ¥2G4 N (EHOLOTHNGO JAL T NS
NAHOVA LY I2@J T AUV VIV0 ML NI GV
‘2010 U353 J0ONTIONS 40 STVILE 40 ALLLNVO ¥ A0t
TNOGR VIVG ., V3HY YOOTL ONCI30 344 OL ROGH VYD .. Y3V MO0

WS VIV Y ML TELLYOCTT DNBOH 4204 N (SHOLOZHNOO BAL L
OB QN KOV LY M 3L LUVIENAL SNIOOY VIV T KEIMIDE
‘SITV L0 434 IOOMTIDHE 40 PNVILLE TATIL 0 ALLNVIO
'V 30AGY] O ViV 0. VIV WOG'W GNOOTS SHi 0L WOOH V1YD
4 VRV 3L HONJ FOVMD MOTRE GLINON LNGNOD £ BNO BAACYd T

‘2ALA0 V3T F00M-TIONS 40 SANVALE 20 ALLIWIO V'
VIV 3HL N3 3GVi0 MOT28 GELLNON INGHOO & 30 JAAGHS 06

'V3GAGE4 TIOOH VIVO .0 VLN HOOM ONCJ3S BHL 0L OO VIVA
¥, VAV L RO VU MO'RE CALNCY LINTNDD . N0 JAADU '8

SdAL T OMSTU G HOVA 1V PSR4 B ZIVNRL

VIVO F1 NGEAMLES STHYD 140 MZR SO0 TIOMS JO SONVILY

40 ALLLIVIYO ¥ 3UAC 251 FNIM 103 ONLS T4 V.

HISM GI0AM 32 TIVES CNV Zuvel8 8 1431 98 TVI4E SUNCNOD 31 30
'V MO CALAION SINGNC £ OML 40 ALLWND Y 3AAGHd 3
WOV VIV ¥ NBLLUM 1Y DNIGNON 134 N {EM0LOTMNGO 3dAL I
DM ONG HOVA LV US4 KL IVNOVL SNOOM VIVO JHL NZa120
IYD L0 UTE J00R-TIO 40 BNVLLS INGFAIRIAL 20

0V MOTEN GRLAI0H RINGNCD £ OML 30 ALLIWND ¥ 3AA0Yd 'L

30 ALILIVTIO ¥ 30IAGU 5 SULLNJ MO DAHIS TVd V-
HLIM GSXIAONM 30 TIVHG GAV 33velS B L7130 T8 SUNONOD 34 J0

SOV MOTEN CRLACH SUNGNOD £ OML S0 ALLWID ¥ 3AA0Nd 3
FOVY VIVG ¥ NBLLUM GELLYDG DIENOH U354 N (SU0100000 BdAL I
NI (PGS MOV Ly SS9 K JUVNRCELL “SIOC VVO DHL KW

‘SITEYD AULLO MTB 300V-TIONS SO BANVLE ENTFARIAL 30
ALLLNYID Y SADN4 39N UL/ Y04 DNMLS T ¥ HILM CBANGNS 38

MOV VIVO ¥ NIHUM GELLYOCT) ONSNOH MIEL4 M (FUOLIINNOD 3dAL I
NS D HOVA LYV D 3L SAYNIRELL VD IV L1T] ONY ONEELS
THLA V HUM GG 33 TIWIS LINGNOD QL SHL YO0 V1v0

DU NGIALIN SLNGNOD OML FHL 40 HOVE N ETHVO D110 M2 200K
"Hrees 53 6nvaLs SXIIAT 40 ALIAWO ¥ SO0 DO 15014 0
VEUY N ROGY ViV HEDI L OL -8, VERN M HOOM VIVO Mvis 3L Cats
‘SOVID MOTES GELLAGY SUNGHGD 2 S0adL 40 ALNIOY 3AAGHY '€
YN V1YO ¥ NLLUA GELLYOGT) OMBNOH H38. N (BU0LOTNND 34AL %
ONETY GG OV LY RSB S LIVILELL “BNDOM VAVO L NI
‘STTVD IALJO U J00R-TIEN 4O SONVILS BT ALRIML SO

'OVO MOTBY GRLAON RINGHCO .5 OML 40 LUDNNDY 3AADES T
M1V 1 NFIMLE ETWVO LD M4 BOOM NONS 90

‘0VUD MO CRLNGH SIKIGHOD .5 OML 4O ALLINTID V

404) I TUV SOMNEIO 2LVADIOV TSNS OL STIVM

ENOUYOC GNY 6229 31 AUYNTHOOD TIVHE HOLIVHINGS THL S0

TIV 4 QL UMD QRACHOMIONN 30
24 RUN0WD CHICEDAMI0NN JO DHLLNOM TVILLV ONY JMRED

NOLLVOINNR0D ONACHSAIECNA MO K1V

‘SIOVeLL MSHLD TIV 30 RUNGNZHNDZ THLHUM ONIVITHO0D
ONV) M3 104 TTBENOSSEY 3 TIVIS HOLIVALNGD €3

N3 WHOLIOOY ¥04 €13

x mao
Lrb = ZE

Y0074 LS¥Id - NV1d NOILYO0T WOON NOLLVIINNIWNOD

nesemo . VY 9076 40 HOOS ONZ

SHL NO GRLYI0T §1 of, VINY

40 HOOM 1) SHI SIAYIS

=y HOIHM MOOY ¥Lva 31 'SION)
* OO VAVO YOO H
el i3 ONE J. VY
rwas O 30 NOLLVDOY

ey Rer

@ W0 b=u2E/L

(MO0 1S) e ¥ He
SYIMY OUTE AMIS TIM
OOV VAva SIHL TIONI

L. v3uy 6078 40 ¥OO ONZ

IHLNO GALVOO0T 61 .. VIV

404004 184 JHL ]
HOIHM NOOY VAYQ 3H4 5




olL'€3

0z ‘Aewy 1029012
g :oN 1osfaid #3080V

«Du
FYY - YOO LS¥id - NV1d
ADOTONHOIL ¥ SWALSAS
O weys

m.-uh““il«l-hlldﬂ..mnllllhﬂ
e

nvizee s
eI i

|m.400I.Um mv_.‘unq“m h.
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

ANIAVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - ITUASNINGOH

(]
(D) el

N o-l=8n
-

u-sgs_l!gﬁlgal!
AGNMO MO "NOLIVTIVAEN WANOZNON OL YILLIH ROR:

$2006 LFUNG RO TIVIA MILM ATIVILLLEA NGNOO LUNOY TIX00

{GUO.153r0NS 0ITA 0L JOLNI NONS

‘SPELLIAS OMIVO IGH GITTYASN Y aH 51NN NINMO B0s) X0
110 N0 1Y SHAFQ VTS SAAGH {NOILYDC HD10A0RSd HV
‘L LINGNOD 30} SHOLYO) HOLOFFCtid OQA O XOG LILUNO NOS

2LNANGD .| 18 SAAGUY K08 40 LALGD) 01 VOO TSHIN BACTY
1 ATBUVICNAY LV TIVA M XOR T LNON HETH FAACRA 910

O SFALLAS ONTIVO CHONTY GITIVLEN MY CMSINTLS HINMO MO

“FRDA LTILNO NO TUVIY FIAAIQHNYN HEACHS IOOH (11M20RSY

21 LV TIVAA M X8 171110 ONVD- TTONT
204 INOON GNY FLL XV T MO YOV

25 ¥O4 L1GRANOI NOLLVTIVAEN SHL HUM

20VE ALIAVO DNIEO TTSEE00V 1 0. XDGUOT'Y WO (DMHLS

‘MYOLS DMEN KEHIO HOVD 01 SHELEAS AVILTIVD QNOD STUVD
'VIVO GTMNGIY 31 40 NOUVTWISM MOTIV QMY TWVM 40 MLV
UG 0L SLNVGUNCEY SASUNLIVANYN \Bd TNLEW TELRAS
AVHLTIO) QL FELLEAS AVALLTIVD PO STEVD VIV SOVLI0A MO
30 BHLL/ION MOS TIVM KEITENS FUDISTM Bk bl (48308 "IXGNOD HENS TWOO! LIGSIVTOY L NHLIM SOV ALIAYO ON 120
d30NVD SINEAZIEY ¥NOA 40 ALLWIG] I MMGSSV AYMHLYI TV
Tikd o4 GI3S HLW 73 TN SADOTONHORI 0247348 JAAOKS T2

‘30 TVHS VGIRYD YDA LTUUND J0 AOLIOE 01 BOOH GHENI  140EH DNLNNO GNY NOLLYTIVASN GOSN 3L AIVNGHO0D 120

1
HOOM VIVO T MHLLIM MVE 00 ONNOMS BULOL SARURIS AVRUTIEYD OO 0L TRANGE BY VYD WY YO2.1TUNO H3AD CHTIVASN

 IXGNATDI QNO-OVAHOLIEISAS 39 TS VESIYD XDULTLLAO 40 HOLLOG QL ¥OTM GBI SN0V

2111 ATALVIADKOHAAY 1¥ THM M XD8 LTLLNO LHION KSMJ 110

3. vauv- Nvid
541 % "5k6 Y00 14 159K BIION

STIVM HELLTIHS ARIOLS TH SO SNOUVHIINGS
TIV HOS RINTNIANOIY TYNOLOGY

HOd '50-5) SONMYHG TVENLOILHINY

OL ¥ TIVHE ¥OLOVHINGS TION

VRV MORAION ANLNG 40 MIA WAV 3G OL

DT SV VIEDIVD WV X0 LTUNO B3N TITVASN
THL M SON3T JO LSTANN ZHL LI 0L STHNCEN TFHM S308 30 TIVHE YAENYD YOG 1T1LN0 30 MOLLOG 01 HOOTS GBI SAOTY 001 RLTUNO JU SMOTIV TILS OW MIA RO 11N JHL
IS0 M "NV V14 SN LOVIFLM 3L 104 SLENGHNDY
'NOLLYTIVASM GV LISIDERY 34 MM 0B M LHDEN
u:iﬁxi!égl.giggﬂg

NOITYTVASN EINVd 1V 3H1 KLU 113DGH DNLLNOW QMY
“TaNvd 1V INLOVIELN LNIO TN/ ¥O4 1TUNOVIVD 2D

WOLLYOOT NCLLYTIVAZH QMO 3. 1UYHCHOG) TELRAS HOLINOW
TV 1V UOJ HOLIVTIVISM LSTLNO AV ONY LTLUNO VYD WD

“RLIGIERINGFY WHOLIDOY O: W13 L34S “TVII0 LIGREMATIY
WIMISTT L3NTVD YTV AV BUOLIMLEN TYIWAL 39 LNV
'SUZ00V AV SHOLIMISN B S0 RLIGRRENOT NOLLYTIVIEM JH1
1M LHEF3H DRLRNON NV SNOUVOC NOUYTIVIEN GRANDRH L
RUVNGHOOD ZOV4S NOOUSIVO SBL MHLM TINVA LV1d SALOVALN
'L ONHOE GIOADY A1V 23AI IAY 3L NALIM GO

OV BNGH 3HL O 31V 3AS0 N VT ACH RO

'JONT IRCGH SHL 01 21V A N XSV IIH WOH DTV MIGH

ZHL OMHSD) DI BNVE"E HAM X0d LTLLNO J0WGtd TIWYd
1V SAISVIELLN INNOW TVA ¥04 11110 LA IQA0KNY 10

‘SLNAENGZY NOLVTIVASH AVMITIONO QY AVLTIIVD
IVNOLIOQY 403 13 132HS TUKBHOS AV TNV 328 '8
“BAVAMIIVH 40 M-HONGY 0 11V18 01 HOTd MIONON

STV TVM TV MO/ GNY LIV

Ti4 HONOUHI-SSYd DL GRNCY TV DUNAVD JOVII0A MO UTHM
BACLYO TIV AV SHALRAD DNGJOLE okl GLGN T SOAC VD
“13r0MA Q1 NO CZAOAN SIOVILL KEHLO TIV KU 0Bk 3L
:ngiqt!sgisgﬂnhi

“SLGINSUNGEN WNOLYOQY ¥C V'V L3348 “Y¥130 “GTIVIA (CE1VerNON) HDACHAL GLUNCY 38 O GFANDT T
"AVHITIOND THIHM ST TV HONORHI SOMNIIO SOA0U £3

 NOUVTIVASN VANV WLSAS SOMVTISAMNS O30A OGN 339

OHY GTUNES DALLINDN TITNGIEITE AS MIA VIGHVD 0 IOVHOTT
103\ OL UFUNORM SV 34 TV NOLLVDOT NOLLVTIVIEN ‘N
HONGA 40 LIVS 0L MORS £V L1 SATUMO NV LOALBISUY HILM

N
AUIAYO T30 TIEBIZ20V 19TWYIN OL XOR LTUNC PO A2LRAD
AYMZIVS NGO TH 1558 DN 0 GEHIN b0 HETW LTLLNO VIV
‘A TV YOO 4O NGIA WD BAACHd O GRENCRY

OV 3NV GNY ONTED CIVH O CHTIVASH 30 THVHS ViGRYD 8

! d
AOS1 ¥ 'SAS 400 14 1s¥id) §3ION

L AUVOORNGITY 01 PELLIAS AVHLIYY:) M SONIE TVOLLISIA ONY.
WANGZUOH GRANGIM TIV IAAOU PEISAS CEUD ONIED THISSIOV
‘HL ARV 5 ATZIVIXCladY 1V WALEAS AVALL T0VD TIVISN 20 L ONCIVO SINSHIMNORY
“NHDNOM J0 L1VLE OL WONd WOLOVHLINGD 'L SHL KULM LHOEH
ONNION GWY MOLLVI0T NLLVTIVLSM GRANOZY JHL ANGNOC
“TENYJ OMUGUNON/ TOMLNGO (1) FALIAS LNGIFGOVINM  AVMLLTIIVO WL NHIM CXIADNA VOLINONGO GANGHD LIGIRIOR 4L OL SINGNESTV MO SU3HM BNGLVOOT TIV 1V STIVA KDNOWHL EATT UNCNOD 3AA0UM STIVM

"IUHL-S3¥d 90VD U3 3utd TV 4O STUNSOTONG ATIVIIN 2H1 GNOG "DND  GALVAHON HONGILL TTIEND SOVLTOA MO 0 DNUNGY 04 SEATTIE LNGNOD_tND

«wJu VUV “ YOO0Td 1S¥Id - NV1d ADOTONHO3L B WENMWN-W.

70093 Yoo Lo

Y
=

|

_Bnkl/m
e
5!‘/—
.HEIK mow
i
L .@ Svaw
V7Y 54 OHINGO SE300V FICUINDD SUUVESIIGL
GTROAV NIV 6 100G IALBAS VU0 Vo4 BN 19 o T
£ o BOAcks £V FALEIS i

1
TIAVIOUESY IIGMAND Y3HLO ONY SHDVOME HUM (XA 38 04 RMOHE EVZY  M3ddCO DHVDLS S0ACd WOON LNGIAINO3 VAV LETHVIN JHL M Hve s1

TVNOLSOY 404 %13 13348 “TV130  NOLLTAION 104 SSATITS LINOND J0 ONG HOVE NO SONHSINY 3A0t NOLLYTIISM

S3ION VuaNID




oc'td

¥0z-8012

0. VY
= ¥007d ANOO3S - NV1d
A90TONHOIL ¥ SWILSAS
O s

190e Sy DT

]
371d " Buusautuz M

VTS At Ve
== E

MO WL

w3raparm

"= 3IVH

wpn ez g
ez g
eouzr sy
o i
gL

OPZZY AN TTRASNINGOH
OATS TIS8HWD "1 W19

%0i-ZZ 08§ 3D1

!m.;_OOIAUm U..—uﬂ?& .ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

: -
i

AWIAYOV ALNNOD
IMILSIYHO - 3TIASNDIJOH

@EI[ -
N/ 0nb=8iL Ou VIUV - ¥OO0Td ANODJIS - NV1d ADOTONHOIAL '® SWILSAS
_ RUNRTIANODY VROLLOTY
i e
L.(!ll'lll"l'l'll"llllllll""lll
- VY

"NOUM GNOJFE FHL 01 STRND VIV FOVLIOA

'NOLVTIVISN GIAMNOGN 18 2IA30 SSII0V SETTRAM ONY X00

Eg-!ligggu-h-a-i
L E N EE T |

23 AELIVIOCORSAY LY TIVM M X0G LTLUNO INNOA HEM 13
0. VIUV - NV 1d 'HI3L
g.»qm.nzoulwlﬂww_.dz

AVMITIZVD B N GIGACH4 HOLINONDD CNCMD LNGRENGS H1 OL SATERGESY
RSL1-STVd TS TAUVE) T4 TIV 40 SIMSOIONE ATWLIN B DNOU_TND

TINGOJ(SNV1d 'HOAL ¥ SWALSAS TV 904
S31ON TVHINID

/ey ey

bl

ki

o
L eomon -
7

MO SUHM SNOLYOO) TIV 1Y STIVA KDNOABLL FAEITS LNGNOD JAAGKd STVM
CELIVAFNON HONGULL B YD JOV1I0A MDY JO DHLUNON YD SIAITTS LINONGO "LND.

TSNV 1d "HOAL ¥ SWaLSAS T1v ¥04)
S3I1ON TVUINTO

o

R

STIVM M3LT3HE FRIOLS FHL O SNOLLYELINSS
TIV YO LUNFRANOTS TYNOLKIOY

O (74075) SOMIMYYT TVUNLOILIHOWY

0L ¥4 TIVNS HOLIVHINGD TXIDN

P .EN =




oc'v3

0z ‘kew
mg

«J. VIV - HOOTd
ANOO3S - NVid ONILHON

029012

10N 109Id SIOBRBY

OHEZY AN ‘TTUASNDIJOH
GATE TIZ8dIVD '14 %615

L2208 # 3D

|m»1_002-0m U:uab..a —=
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

' -
b L]

AN3AVOV ALNNOD

IVILSIHHD - ITUASNIXHOH

040473 LT 0 Y OO L5 WL I T TS
VEUY SIHLMHUM NOUYTVISN MO
TIV KU 284 9 LM HAIVTIVLSS CEMIR B RVMGIOD)
S04 40 MOLLOA .t ONIGHYT ¥3ddN SADRY (BATHY
20 1OMNVD 28 3 TXESI04 BV HOIN SV NO) 08 ATIVIDIOUV
1Y MG RLHEN GNOSZS BHL TVASM (SN00W ONE Y iS1 U

SLGITAEY NOUVICT S LY JOPRAS UL ONLHEN BU DD

agd

UL LUWCHUO00 Z14 4O WOLLOG 0L ENOTH ONE ¥ 191 L
SERALIN QRN ) ONRYY Y8 R 220L STALBTIANY

'HAIM SRNIXES DRLHON I OVE AAELLIVE AOKGONGNG LUNOR
LENVOY NOLLIRLOMU 10 CINNORUM HIM RNLX JANHS 90

NS 4O HOLLOE OL OMGNYI WY.§ SADEV 525 ATALVIXOUAdY
LV ONGINY] HYL8 BA0RY TRV NO SHLX3 OMLIEN TSN %)

WOUVAIA0 15TAIO0 U4 GTINODI Ov ZAAID

TPV L O STHNL DNLHON 01 LN MAMO4 JAAOUA $I

HONYVIZS V3MOM ADNGIONINE VR JHL NOS ZNG. SHNLCH OMLHO

39 TIVHE 1303 ONLLHON SUL “2IWNO0E HIMO TYWION 30 $901
'O "ENCLLGICD MEMOd ASHIDUIT GV MIAMOJ TVWON 30

74 QZOOmw

et

Ve

Lrb =R
»Ju VIYY - ¥OO0Td ANOJIS - NV'id ONILHOIT

5




€93

02-8012
‘oN eloud SRRy

0z ‘Aew
Biaa’)

HIMOd TYWHON
- (40O 1S1) 0. VIHY
1a78 - SWVHOVIA ONISSNE
o 190Us.

SRS rnemm e
SRR
e

i
’:’i"
1

9

i
g
bt

3

s ebnspmnnen |
iz an ] e
£tk A | I_<I e TV
e —— LB VR O
g ol 75 10 3

S 3433
”‘gg EHHEEEEELND
33843

ORZY AN ‘STUASNDIIOH
OATE TISSdNVD "L S81S

Y0122 08 : 8§ 301

—$100H3S 211804 —
LNMNOD NVILLSI¥HD

|
e

AW3AQVOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HO - 3TUASNINJOH

v vavad
XV VIVC 101G W LB W A_ W
(14 XV VIVCD L816 TU'LaBOSY VR

.,;”

T
L = | shepics _
v = 2oves Ve L E
Tuvas (AL LW W VR v uves LR L W [
v LB Ve Iy rves GV Ve ava
v I T\ Vo7 900u WE0R s VL Vo e
o Vo Ve 00w v VW e ana
201870412094 ¥ 000H 30Mvs VBT O T ] e VL ® VR
. T AW SR NV LSTWE NS VR B O VE R
14 3000V dlu_.u T VO L v LETWOT e VAW VR v
O TAVMOIN VR IR L) e VR, B SV 3N
218 s WEOMSOLIVM 0004 R VR AR ST e VRN e ava
010 W BNHOVI OMHEVAREIO VL \,_ T\ VX R N VRN VB
RN TV . e W LV ava
. ) ™ u.mﬂl!!.,sia o0 W VR
T BT TV T AV ONE L0 o= i~ 3 L ]
e B TV LR v s enoen e e VI & Vi 20018 W00 135
o R0 “ER T S— W00 i N AV 06 TR MOIVIGORER
T BLOR VN LRV LR 20019700 RacOR VNS s VT 04 T L04 ¥ OOOH FONVY
T (AL Y U0 £O19°M WOUINIORUR VR \_ w ]
viola s 80 JnlUu o v 10 7 L3 ¥ GOCH TONVY. VR w Undal 10704 0wV
VIO TR VM VR S Yo LD - W VT 7040 TR BAYMOUOM
11016 VIS BN RO VR \_s B I VE LN 0T TONVY VOO <, S VIE_ Y01 70l “VEOSSIO 2PV 000
D W W p— [P v o
Vo L2013 000N 20V "W\ v g [— = LV voi6 vy ML
s ; L o LN i R V9010 L0
0w 2o Jmlu_u o LN P R K010 RO
W BAVMOUIN VR & S o LN 09T R0 VR W VB 010 WO
1008 PRI "WEOMO 2LV Q0O VG W Ve me oo sl VR VI 9040 M WO
1019 TR TOOVIVDNHEVMNEID VR 7 VR e CHE TR EOR VR oV W07 L0
e ewzon VT Ve 5840 Ve QLo gl v VN AV 5010 TR 403 TOMLNGO 03TA
VRO VO O s VOE 8 VR ‘RLEOR 8RB TV S VEE 9018 °M RLEOM
OO VN, VO 210 TR VI0ID W03 ‘RLEIR s V10T R
R TV VO o010 00 "0 amaw L VO tok T S0
UL VRN ¥ o VI Y000 W00 L33 VDI I VR VI 5010 T Ry

ae

001 TANVd SOST. TaNvd OPIT.TaNVd
13 L3 L3 L3 3 T .
apuE: i S oo ) ==
e - w E) v w = E NOLLISLONS J0UNS CUSH BV «
w = w = Ive RW Vi Jo0u T
W = . W s00u" Lz
3vas W ead Ed L3 Fvar v VRN O SV J00M 0T
ava W W e e W < v e VW OV awe
v W B BV e v TV Ve e I VR W T
Ve VW LR e W Vv nve WA W LV o
e VR TV awves v R LV v e W Ve awa
ava W W T W awves e W LV e v LW T mwas
v VR W T B LV Sves e TV VR s B prycie et 421560 1110 "L VAN
e LW T e VL Ve e ava VW "V e
P L ] v VR Ve I VR W VR e
Twves VI Ca L e VL v e P TV e 41 130 V-0 e VAN
v VT VR awe v TV H LV v ava VW Ve e
e I =i e WL B Ve s e VI VT 5014 V0L "BI00 RLETT
v VR Hlﬁlﬂi v VR v B avE VRN ] s
h4 e VW Sy wa VW Ve S I VR W H.ﬂl e
Tves] WE_ R Hnﬂl!-—oﬂ..tva 10400 N VR W s V1010 TR XORIOTY RNR VR, R S e muon
wa| W e R 3 LV 1410 TR XORIOO ava VE u_wq Y es
| "W Lo cmonaion wmon woie B T LV 1010 TS XDHOOM v VL WV veiio s wamomy
wr_® T = o sLEon "W T VT 1019 0 S v VI TV oo
T w I o cwmonrion 1o MG VR R B V00K MO0 TRID AT VR < T VE veio T Yomioou
wvas] VI W T ot o VW L VO 1010 LGOS YOLIION 0N o014 A0 Loy VRN VO 40 TR
e Hﬂ.ﬂ&afaﬂ.ﬁsﬂ RN W & TE W W 1010 T RO 1O MIBUGI TV AV G0 M R
- S wevre v 'vzon . T WV e T VI 56410 YORM00M
L T T . T TV 010 TR Lm0 o YRILEBTY VR VR G0 R S0
W T oo 'y W, W TV 1010 e B oo VI VI 0 o
Lo VEL_ W Gy oo v VRN W T e o e VA VT 64107708 LTI T XOROOY
s W W B T T Vol 1010 Wy mlaiomy oo VR W 107708 Xo00W
‘Mo TV B T W . R0 TV OF T oY oW BT VR T VR 610 X000
e W T W 315900 Y00 TVRLDHW N WV TV (010 e L30Ty Ty VY VT 610"
LRI Wy e T\ WM LSI0HTVOD TVRLDEVE AMLYG WFI000 HLYM IMULOTE (BT < T WV 1010 TR RLToY o TV ¢ T A VR 0044 ASI0T R
20 You w0 “WER_ TV awes g WV TV o e VIRV T VR 0013 A0 130
o Wi RSy VT T e 20010 A ST WA F TV 1950 TR WOR B i 3 T VI 40014 49907 RGN
& Y'Y = AAA = LYY
TUNSOTONG NADD CIONDH WLM BINOSY IHSOTING IO TIOMH HIM JBAGM TUTIOTIIG UINGO TR HIIM JONTUY
BT “orvora EAT
Bvasn Ve ‘3ovds 21

P
HH

i
i

(

‘I
i
1
£

(.C
ﬁi
i :
g
H
i
g

e
1
i

H
-E H
g

((
{44
8

't
oy
b
g8¢
:.

]

g

i
1
iig
H

T

i




Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET
ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. PR 20 DATE  8/9/2024

DESCRIPTION Add and delete specified signage

CONTRACTOR BID PKG.

WORK DESCRIPTION Add and delete specified signage, delete specified visual display boards, delete specified casew:

A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL

1. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTALCOST
2. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.p. S - TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. u.p. S - TOTALCOST

B. MATERIAL

Delete signs for C205,
C206, C207, C204,
1. C203, C202 ITEM Qry. UNIT S (350.00)
Add signs for C200,
2. C202, and C201 ITEM Qry. UNIT S 197.00
Delete (5) MBS, (2)
3. TB6, (1) MBS, (1) TB8 ITEM Qry. UNIT S (2,391.00)
3.
3. ITEM Qry. UNIT S -
3. ITEM Qry. UNIT S -
MATERIAL TOTAL S (2,544.00)
LABOR
1"
2. HOURS @ $/HR $ 5
3. HOURS @ S/HR S .
LABOR TOTAL $ -
EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ -

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL S (2,544.00)




15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL S -

TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT S (2,544.00)

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.



ork per PR 20.



10/14/24, 8:03 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60984)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: The Atlas Companies , 0080, Dr, Frames, Wood Drs, Finish Hardware and Misc

Specialties

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $379,289.09
Remaining After All COs $5,941,147.51

This Requested Change Order Amount ($2,544.00)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,941,147.51

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Delete signage and visual display boards per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 1/3



10/14/24, 8:03 AM
change order.

Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $2,544.00 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $2,544.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why
Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank



10/14/24, 8:03 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 60984)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



