Y ATA bocument 6731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 080-01 - Steel Change Order Number: 008
Drs, Frames, Wood Drs, Hdwe
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: February 9, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Atlas Enterprises

5101 Commerce Crossing Drive
Louisville, KY 40229

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Door and hardware revisions per PR# 1.

The original Contract Sum was $ 362,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 362,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,621.53
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 367,621.53

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric Rang, AIA, Senior Associate Kevin Hitchel, Sr. Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Atlas Enterprises Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michael Tunnell Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerdy G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright @ 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 10:08:40 CT on 02/09/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADA3A)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Atlas

BID PACKAGE 080

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 904.35
MATERIALS S 3,983.94
PROFIT & OVERHEAD s 733.24
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 5,621.53
DESCRIPTION

Door and Hardware Revisions per PR #1.

PR # 1 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
(@)%

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

r=======—"7

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xIsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 » Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F:812.421.6776
I_ I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 - F:270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 001

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: October 13,2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan

Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Steet

Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: State Required Egress Door Modifications, Misc Door Changes and Minor structural

clarifications.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THISIS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) At Gymnasium B106, add opening B101.09 as shown on attached plans and details and add
electrical items as indicated.

2) At Gymnasium B106, add opening B101.10 as shown on attached plans and details. Modify
concrete portal to accommodate door and add electrical items as indicated.

3) AtEntry C100C, delete overhead coiling fire-rated tornado door C100C. Add openings C100C.2
and C100C.3 s shown on attached plans and details. Modify concrete portal to accommodate
doors. Construct brick wing walls as shown for magnetic hold opens.

4) At Corridor B100C, add opening B100D to frame W51 as shown on attached plans and details.

5) Change width of door D106 from 3'-0” to 3'-8".

6) Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at all pairs of doors in hardware sets #1,
#2, #3, #4, #17, #36 & #3T.

7) Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at doors A100J.2, C101.5 & C101.6 in
hardware set #26.

8) AtEl&E3, modify openings E1 & E2 to be a pair of exterior doors as shown on attached plans and
elevations and details. Modify frame W7 at these openings only to be W7.1.

9) See Details 2/PR-1S1, 1/PR-1S3, 1/PR-1S6, 1/PR-157, 1/PR-159, 1/PR-1510 for clarification on
footing requirements.

Page |1lof2



10) See 1/PR-1S5 for clarification on CMU wall height adjacent to CLs FF/F5
11) See 1/PR-1S8 for Area G lintel clarification.

Attachments: PR-1A1 to 1A9;
PR-1S1to 1S16;
PR-1E1to 1E15

By: Eric Rang

CC:

Page |20f2



vvvvvv

GYMNASIUM

:
| -
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
@1!8" = 10"
E | ,,
0 '
! 3

-« 8"

c---------

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1/A1.1B Alt

@FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1!8" - 1I_0II

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104 A I_ E I \I

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects o designers - engineers

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third St t ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
Suiteson C et | 2106-204 10/05/2023

Evansville, IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
T: 812.422.4187

F: 812.421.6776 P R_ 1 A 1
www.haferdesign.com




| 24' - 4 3/4" 7 5/8"
, ——id
5 | i
© | GYM STOR WOMEN
= | c103 C190
- e ‘: -
5 b4 I 3 r
» — S = Nl
i d @ Hololo
ENTRY | pTaa .~
x[ } » - .
c192 (0 ,
(A11.12 D14 g
%
5 %
. vavavad MEN
S| ENTRY “c191
&
|
[ e e il |
N\
oz
gooey | T
| iy .%——H—
e S g A E __ i - e o —
o z =1
D i @
39 \
L d Jirs 37
| 7
2 \A10
A10.1

\FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREAC

ORIGINAL DETAIL

C/A11C

[T

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAr C

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A2




G\FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREAE

CORRIDOR

B100C

15' - 4"
€
15'- 4"

4""7>l' —

15'_4!!
15'- 4"

/18" =1-0"

ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I

architects o designers « engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A3




|I E % [ | | | N i
XXX )4 X XX lx’#_xlxx x[ )K s
i { OT 9'-0
[ 8'- 0" -0" XS O X X
P &
1 | ®
A2 A 4 4

@@ (CTOG} J'-/-. " if 9T

/Sb

e e

™ §

CJ

(APco4) V“- :  : | e

@FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C

1/8" = 1'-Q" ORIGINAL DETAIL A/A2.1C

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SEThird Street, | 5406.204 10/05/2023
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 r E \ |+ 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers | F* 812-421-677_5 P R_1 A4
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 WMRE i ot




106 16 00.B1-—
) - (]
06 10 53.31P\ —
07 62 00.A1} —
B R /\
(04 20 00.B1— YA
= M §
‘ it T T rd
7 \H Y e e S 2 ﬁ”
- e e T
RO e R 09 51 13.C1
0420 00.AT— o
05 12 00.E1}—— LR _H
09 29 00.A1] LYAYATAY YA
CRIRS
09 22 16.A3 RIS |
\ LOBBY VAVA VAN VAN ‘ NTRY
o | CXUORDX, ‘
5 F100F XK XK > | 100C |
~ BT 4
YV 54 *If
03 30 00.A1]
—{03 30 00.E1
LEVEL1 &
5 e 100' - 0" 4
=R
SIS
03 30 00.G1]
\@m 00.01
‘03 30 00.B1

/\WALL SECTION

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2/ A6.15

U 172" = 1'0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc N

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1AS




AB.1 @

”.‘f‘
. E3
==
12'-8
iy STAIR 3 e
ﬁ& AW

@FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 10" ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E

@FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 10"

ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I\

architects « designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A6




15' - 4*

@ ORIGINAL DETW7.1/ A7.6

EQ. | 6' - 0" » 6'-0" ,EQ.
1 Sim || 1
| A7.5
| | |
k 3
5 i} -
——
5 3
o \A74 )/
|
5 =]
M~
sim  (B100C) (B100D) k
[ 08 41 13.B1
W @ ORIGINAL DET/W51 / A7.8
6'-0" 3'- 10"
Sim
s A7.5
IG] 1G]
/5
=)
iwi
k=]
M~
]
08 41 13.A1 08 41 13.B1

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I\

architects o designers « engineers

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A7




REMOVE INSULATION AT
INTERSECTION OF CMU /

ICF
9. 44 3i4° 1ha®
| T (07 84 46.A1]
04 20 00.A1—1 CHAMFER
0311 19.B1}
09 29 00.A1);|
e i 7 T EEL 7
< e s R R ~
“-: ‘i,4d vA 7‘,"’, o M~ r_q-
o 0 ew v U g =
& . SN SEEEEEEEEEEE] ¥
\_ ™
~ .
(F1) T e 7J —
U906 2HR WALL |
‘ —{07 84 46.A1)
(0420 00 A1 REMOVE INSULATION FROM
104 20 00.B1 ICF AT SOUTH WALL OF
COMMONS AND MEDIA
CENTER
: X -08 71 00.B1]
'04 20 00.B1]
PLAN DETAIL ORIGINAL DETAIL 7 / A10.2
1 -
N2 =1n
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2LSE Third Strees, "Z‘iﬁfﬁéfw NO. :gii;s:zoza
COUNTY ACADEMY | | A | I Evansville, IN47708 —7PE OF DRANE NG
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects = designers - engineers F: 812.421.6776 P R_1 A8
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www haferdesign.com




PR-1A9

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

DOOR SCHEDULE - PR1 S
Door | B Door Data Frame Data Door ||[5S
Number Fire Rating| Type | Material | Width | Height | Thickness | Glass | Type |Material| Head | Jamb | Depth Hardware Set Comments  Number | [5
g
B100D - AG | AL | PR3.0" | T-0" 13/4° TINSUL. | w51 [ AL AL4 AL4 | 412" [#4-EXTERIOR (P, ALUM) EX PR1 B100D |Yg
| B101.9 | S0MIN. F HM 3-0 7-0" 13/4" | F2 HM2 HM2 53/4" |#17- PAIR (90) EX, SEE NOTE PR1 B101.9 (=3 é
B101.10 90 MIN. F HM | 3.0 8-0" 13/4" - F2 HM3 HM3 53/4" |#17- PAIR (90) EX, SEE NOTE PR1 B101.10 E g
| €100C.2 90 MIN. F HM PR3 -0" -0 13/4" F2 HM3 HM3 53/4" #37 - PAIR (ICC, 90) PR1, ICC500 C100C.2 g ~
C100C.3 90 MIN. E HM PR3 -0" 7-0" 13/4" F2 HM3 HM3 53/4" #37- PAIR (ICC, 90) PR1, ICC500 C100C.3 | ]
D106 - F WD ¢ 38 ) 7-0 134 - Fz HM HM2 HM2 53/4" |#20 - CLASSROOM (S) 50+ PR1 D106
E1 - AG AL { PR3 -0 7-0 13/4" "INSUL. [§ w71y AL SEEPLAN | SEEPLAN | 41/2" §/#4- EXTERIOR (P, ALUM) EX PR1 E1
E3 | - AG AL { PR3-0" § 7-0" 13/4" 1mINSUL. [§ w71 Y AL SEE PLAN | SEEPLAN | 4 1/2" {/#4 - EXTERIOR (P, ALUM) EX PR1 E3

NOTE - DOOR B100.9 - PROVIDE HARDWARE SET SIMILAR TO #17, MODIFIED FOR SINGLE DOOR AND PROVIDE MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN.
- DOOR B100.10- PROVIDE HARDWARE SET SIMILAR TO #17, MODIFIED FOR SINGLE DOOR. NO MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN, AND CLOSER TO NOT HAVE HOLD OPEN.

21 SE Third Street,

HAFc N5

B812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

Evansville, IN 47708
T:812 422 4187

R

ers « engineers

design

arch

118" = 10"

COUNTY ACADEMY

(+)FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA D

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




REFERENCE SHEETS S1.1A, §1.1B, & S1.1B ALT

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

HSS5X5X1/4

O

PLAN NORTH

2 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN i) Third Street, 2106-204 10/13/23

COUNTY ACADEMY H A Evansville IN 47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers o engineers | F: 812.421. 577'6 P R_ 1 S 1
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




REFERENCE SHEETS S2.1A & S2.1B ALT

15
S4.2

WW%

1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | gLSEThirdStreet, | 0c ong U
COUNTY ACADEMY | Evansvulle IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects o designers - engineers F: 812.421. 577'6 P R_ 1 82
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1C

r— 717777 - LLd

[N

LA
—|

__m__:_
S
>

R sty
'm /—1\ 1 \OH L AVAVAVAY
IW w-1s1 R-1S1 i e

A AA AN
A S
e N
o |

|
l
L
|
=]
i
|
\|’
|_l
| &
(=]
sl
|
|
|
|
|
|l
|
|
|
|

[
FB
PLAN NORTH
1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA C
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, joie=iaanl (=
COUNTY ACADEMY I_l A — |_| Evansville, IN47708 AT
KDE # . BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187 '
arc 8cls o gesigners -« engineers F: 8124216776 =
e ae | e e e PR-153




REFERENCE SHEET S2.1C

: |
5 I B G — — | —
1l =
Ool—--—--—--—--—1|_ __ _
% e
4_____32.______#_!:{21::
9 i‘f L= !
§ 5 I
@%——M——ﬁ————————H 10K1
Al | 1
§ |
~_ 9 H
ol <
N
N
’ [ AT

PLAN NORTH

2'-3 14|

1

PR-1S13

1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA C
SCALE: 3/16" = 10"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc [\

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Thlrd Street,
Suite 8
Evansvulle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-154




REFERENCE SHEET S2.2F

VEANYA
\risu) &
= =1\
1 KK
|
5 |
o
]
|
] |
" |

1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA F

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I\

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S5




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

WF3.0 [ W4 |

@

l 1
| I [

<|| 1 H{ §—|4 |
él 'EE; 99'-4" Iﬁ

PR-1S815 J 98'- 0"

J LR NRqiS18/ S| |

l ~ KB ~N— o § 1 )

SIfI- & g') ll

—IH1" |%| .

| 10'-0 gl';' 0'-11!8"g|>|‘

— e L) P

N N

L_;_lﬂ S . -
WF3.0 l_

1

il

€

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G

PLAN NORTH

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I

architects o designers - engineers |

21 SE Thll‘d Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN 47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S6




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

%
= © S-S 1 W’ !
- =
' S oo~ il_ >y 1w wmr B
|\ k | L
i ~ A R R A A . VARV ARY AR AR AR AR AR AR AN AR AR AR AR AR AR AR
- 3 | XX 5 X X S X X X X X o o X X
@
- r =" T~ "ITm@m- " |
! ©|®©
@t — bl & i -
B
F6.0
| | L l— Joo-ar
| ; | A\ HSS6X6X1/4 BP3
I HA | 31316" 3 13/16"
NSk .|
. (g
8 I 1A |1
N 7 5/8"
A | 31'-8 3/8" A
1%
: b
| K HSSEX6X1/4 _
; ]
@+ 2 Sy
0 99' - 4"
2 BP3 l"| |—,_
i {
et I l
b
0 s I i I
5 p =
: ' 9 N
N I % I
L R\
! TYP. AT = @ !
| INT. 8" CMU |
] R
e vz _[we]l 1 _ _ L _
l ! X X T T DT T R T s N NG SC- N
PLAN NORTH T "-—'—‘____ ————‘————l -
!

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREAG (@)

@

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc [V

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S7

10/13/23




8Sl-dd

"ON ONIMVHA 40 3dAL

€Z/ELI0L
31va

v0zZ-9012
'ON L03rO¥d SLO3LIHOHY

wod udisapiajey Mmm

9LI9TZHTI8 | sieeu|bue o sieubijsep o §}09}|YydID

L8TVZIVCI8 'L ‘ \ j _I

80LLY NI ‘3)]1ASUBA]
, 008 31Ing
393135 PIIYL 3S TZ

ovZZy AM ‘ITIASNIMLOH
anng 1138dINvO "1 S81S

¥0L-¢2 Og ‘' # 30aM

AW3AVYIV ALNNOD
NVILSIHHO - ITTASNIMHOH

0~ = .ZE/8 :3VOS @
O V3LV - NV'1d lE)N_IV\I‘U’EI:I 4004 @

Lz

/e L2L TET

o
S /

HL1HON NV1d

9Z'ZS 133HS FONIHI4TY




REFERENCE SHEET

7 -39/16"

—_—
T

S1.1H

i

iy
I
=
1)
1-4"
S
AV |
5%
1 HSS5X5X1/4 o|o
| |
I
SEE ARCH.DWGS. =, |
FOR PREFAB. 3 '
CANOPY © it 1e
> I g
Al |
I
I 5|%
E Y A
Yy 21 wr20  [[W2
— (H2 ) ‘ = = :
o | I._ —r— | — ——— —
>
oot
I
| 1 |

FOUNDATION PLAN - AREAH

1

PLAN NORTH

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc N

architects o designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S9




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1K

o 1
RN
TIE o
| .C1 -3
HSS6X6X1/4
HSS6X6X1/4 - Ll_ __________ o __I_R-_ =
I N J"/-\L
+—o+—- | ——————t— E—
F5.5 | | WF2.0 I I
ggé;" ainl il L= Mss
1 %83
(]
| |
oS SR FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA K

1 SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc [\

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Thlrd Street,
Suite 8
‘ Evansvnlle IN 47708

\ T: 812.422.4187
| F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1510




REFERENCE DETAIL 14/83.3

GAP_\ 1-0
1" CHAMFER

EEEEEEE]
EEEEEEE
vl
A #4 TIES @ 12" O.C.
44 5 . L

0ty
.t g | 11
T " CLR.
EEEEE
EEEEEE — 8-#6 VERTICALS

(DOWEL INTO FOOTING
w/STD. HOOK)

2'-31/4"

8" BLOCK WALL (SEE /

APPLICABLE DETAILS)

VENEER —/

g7
Yk

1'-10"

| - -
e

1 CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER
SCALE: 1" = 10"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc X

architects o designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN 47708

ARGHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

! www.haferdesign.coml

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1511




12#6 VERTICALS —
(DOWEL INTO FOOTING
w/STD. HOOK)

8"BLOCK WALL (SEE —— |

APPLICABLE DETAILS)

VENEER —

1" CHAMFER
4 T N
£ ('4 § ‘4 f
¥ 5 *
M 4
Mo ¥y . Jj # TIES@ 12" 0.C.
:’. 3 ‘-; 4 . s
]« o :
1. 9 4 ek 11/2 5
s o $ e o 4/_ca.R. =
.. e e ~
‘4 4 < IE
o o ¥ 4 £
4

| —

NN

10"

7

1 CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I

architects - designers - engineers

21 SE Th dstl’ t ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
Siiteson " et | 2106-204 10/13/23

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1512




REFERENCE DETAIL 8/S4.3

115/8" 43/8" 1"-0"
#5 HORIZONTALS

@ 18" O.C.
’ ME ; :
SEE SCHEDULE = i N N
FOR REINF. m'a ‘”,\j |
Y = B imi JoIsT
JT. REINF. @ 16" O.C. il o 0 o <L
4 1 T #6 VERTICALS @ 8" O.C.
" 9 | EACH FACE
8" BLOCK ' /B im
2 31 % ~
. 1 o {] fH{|=——— INSULATING CONCRETE
H R (| FORMING SYSTEM (SEE
VENEER TIES @ 16"0.C. f %"« B ARCH. DWGS.)
[ 0
_ o T
VENEER (SEE f Sl gl 11
ARCH. DWGS.) o« -
% (A H
/ <: 4 ; .‘j i
U H
1 H
" M a h” L
1 a E L
H?* U 1
8" HIGH BD. BM. 1 T . (bl .
REINF. wi2#5 CONT. U 0~ A MDOWELS@ |2
/ M o0 gl reocwiwor [N
< f " b+l HOOK
4T 4 N / 1
3 q
CONC. BEAM Y i ;
P. H j. 10
g-n.4d
2-#6 CONT.
B/BEAM ELEV.
I > 109'4"
L4X4X1/4 LOOSE <l - 5 - . : #4 STIRRUPS
BRICK LINTEL a ALK @ 12" 0.C.
I | | J 5-4#6 CONT.
1'-6" 4" 2'-31/4"
f T T I I
EMBED PL 3/8x2'-7 1/4"xCONT. —
w/3 ROWS OF 1/2"x6" LONG HD
STUDS @ 16" O.C.
1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | 21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
l— E ; TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 \ |1 s124224187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects o designers o engineers | 312-421-577_6 P R- 1 S 1 3
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




T/WALL EL. 128" - 0"

©,

6 1/8"

\

" KNOCK-OUT
BD.BM.REINF.
W/1-#5 CONT.

SEE ARCH.
DWGS.FOR
FINISHES

T/BB EL. 126'- 0"

|

/

I

I
Z
s ——

GROUT SOLID ONE
CELL ABOVE BD. BM.

VA
<

11/2" MTL.
ROOF DECK

3 5 e B

8" KNOCK-OUT BD. —/

BM. REINF. w/1-#5
CONT. (STEP AS

L3X3X1/4xCONT. w/5/8" EXP.
ANCHORS @ 24" O.C. (USE
1 HILTI KWIK BOLT 3 w/4" MIN.
EMBED., OR EQUAL)

J‘YlYl\YlV]V]VJVJH’JVJVIIW vllvlvnv.«v.«v.«v.«vurnnvjv;suv;v

D4
4
REQUIRED) (s
T
| : b
g BLOCK —1 | \
s W BEAM
- P4
/ g f ' e
q
JT.RENF.@ — BN Ih
16" 0.C. f
f SEE SCHEDULE
f FOR REINF.
N
A4

K CONNECTION TO WALL

1 DEC

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

21 SE Third Street, 2106-204 10/13/23

Suite 80

0
Evansville, IN47708

H A F E \ | T: 812.422.4187

architects - designers - engineers i F: 81?\'4}21&577_6 P R—1 S 1 4
www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.




NOTE:

AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, HOOKED
DOWELS MAY BE REPLACED w/STRAIGHT
DOWELS SECURED TO THICKENED SLAB
W/HILTI HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE w/6" EMBED.

1
S
8" HIGH KNOCK-OUT BD. e B
BM. REINF. w/1-#5 CONT. N K
1k
8" BLOCK (GROUT FILL
N AT REBAR ONLY) <
b g
JOINT REINF. @ — }» k
16" O.C. ™
L SEE WALL
N SCHEDULE FOR
‘! DOWELS
L4
P
i
1
| (!
< <+ M L; -
T O I
o1 o 29
b L 5
e 4 - 4. -
< P
SEE WALL FOOTING —— ;
SCHEDULE FOR EQ. | 75/8" .
REINF. bJ
SEE WALL FTG.
SCHEDULE

__LEVEL LG
100"- 0"

1 THICKENED SLAB AT CMU

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY i
KDE # : BG 22-104 I L | \
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 80

0
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
| F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1515




1" CHAMFER, TYP.

12" 0.C.

. 11/2" | 245
- CLR.ﬂ\.M g /_

|2

/ L #4x17" DOWELS @
8-#5 VERTICALS EACH #3 TIE
(DOWEL INTO FOOTING

WISTD. HOOK)

1 CONCRETE COLUMN

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, |07 o PROECTNG [
i 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY Evansville, IN 47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 |— E \ | T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers F: 812-421-677_6 P R-1 S 1 6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 Wi od el o




TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM LTG CTRL RELAY PANEL SCHEDULE

Panel ID:
Location:
Surface/Flush:

Ctrl Pwr Circuit:

Description of Loads:

LIGHTING CONTROL RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"

AREA "C" ELEC ROOM B190

SURFACE MOUNT

PANEL "EH11C" CIRCUIT NO. 12

(BUILDING INTERIOR COMMON AREAS LTG)

Relay# | Circuil

Description

Ltg Ctrl Requirements

ZONE "z" - 2ND FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR

(SEE NOTES 1& 2)

1 H11C-6
-

10/13/23

PR-1E1

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708
T.812.422.4187
F:812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

I\

2 H11C-12 | ZONE °y*- 1ST FLR AREA "C* RESTROOM
3 H11C12 | ZONE "x- 1ST FLR AREA "C" RESTROOM - B
4 H11C-10 | ZONE "w"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
5 | H11C-20 | ZONE'' - 1STFLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)

6 | ncy ZONE 's"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 18 2)
7 H11C-11 | ZONE'r- 1STFLRAREA'C" CORRIDOR | (SEE NOTES14&2)
8 H11C-14 | ZONE "q"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1& 2)
9 H11C-16 | ZONE p"- 1STFLRAREA'C' CORRIDOR | (SEENOTES1&2)
10 | EH11C-10 | ZONE a"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 3)
1 EH11C-10 | ZONE "b"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 4)
12 H11C-22 | EXTERIOR LTG - CANOPY (D-O-E-O) (SEE NOTE 4) ]
13 | EH11C-16 | EXTERIOR LTG - CANOPY (D-T-D) (SEENOTE 3)
14 | EH11C-19 | ZONE '"c"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 3)
15 | EH11C-19 | ZONE"d"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEE NOTE 4)
16 il SPARE
17 e SPARE
18 e SPARE

NOTES:

1. LIGHTING ZONE SHALL BE CONTROLLED AS FOLLOWS: LIGHTING SHALL BE TURNED "ON" AND HELD
"ON" DURING NORMAL BUSINESS TIME PERIODS. DURING AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS TIME
PERIODS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED VIA OCCUPANCY SENSORS WITHIN THE ASSOCIATED
ZONE SPACE. ON DETECTION OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES IN THE ASSOCIATED ZONE
SHALL BE TURNED "ON" FOR A TIME PERICD OF 15 MINUTES. AFTER 15 MINUTES OF LACK-OF-
DETECTION-OF-OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE TURNED "OFF".

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS WITH THE OWNER AND THE
OWNER'S TENANT PRIOR TO START OF PROGRAMMING,

3. DUSK-TO-DAWN CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL. PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SENSOR ON BUILDING EXTERIOR

(NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT ILLUMINATION.

4, DUSK "ON"- EARLY "OFF" CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL SENSOR AND TIMECLOCK. PROVIDE PHOTOCELL
CONTROL DEVICE ON BUILDING EXTERIOR (NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT

ILLUMINATION.

rchilecls « designers « engineers

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR
A1008|

AREA "A"

RN S v i1
| AREA "B"
L13A-4—— #

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA "Bf' ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E2.1B

1/8“ - 1'_0"
=EL11C-26
o AP
NOTE B16— [} -~
EL12C-1
it J/_@’ ? NOTE B15 '
| L1sc NOTE B36
LL13C-15
CORRIDOR
81008 U-B100B-2 NOTE B42—
\\
~NOTE B49

L13C-41

_/:_pwwc-g .

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “_B" 7 ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E2.1B

1/8" = 1'-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN JUSEThidStrest, | pgnaons™  |1omss
COUNTY ACADEMY | | Evansville, N47708
rrC | TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers F: 812.421.6776 P R-1 E2
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




L12y

NOTE B19 STAR 2

UP—a= B3

/

NOTE B24—/
NOTE B21

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ALT 7 ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0"

STAIR 3
L13B-48 ( E,UPH' B3
) i)

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA "B“ ALT ) ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 1'-0"
) ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, |5 0e 0 10113123
COUNTY ACADEMY Evansville, IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers F: 812'42157?6 P R_ 1 E3
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 wwit.aterdesign.com




L15C-2

ENTRY
c100c]
“ﬁi/NOTE c9
L16C-33
—~NOTE C8

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA “,C.' QEGINAL DETAIL2 / E2.1C

1/8"= 10"

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
PLAN - AREA "C") [CONT]:

C9. PROVIDE 30A/2 FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH NEAR HVAC
UNIT WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING CAVITY SPACE. PROVIDE POWER
CIRCUIT TO HVAC UNIT (THROUGH DISCONNECT SWITCH) PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT FROM
PANEL AND BRANCH CIRCUIT NO. AS INDICATED USING 2#12, 1#12G IN
3/4"C. PROVIDE FUSING PER THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION IN
FIELD WITH THE HVAC UNIT REQUIREMENTS AND ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION WITHIN THE AREA.

C10. SEE FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA "C",
SHEET E3.1C, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C11. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO AUDIO/NVIDEO CONTROL CABINET.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION AND MOUNTING
HEIGHT WITH THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUDIO/VIDEO
CONTROL CABINET. SEE TYPICAL INSTRUCTOR'S A/V ACCESS CABINET
LOCATION ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT DETAIL, SHEET E1.9, FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C12. COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND
MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL INSTALLATION ALONG THIS WALL WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF ROUGH-IN.

C13. NOTE NOT USED. }

C14. PROVIDE #10AWG CONDUCTORS FOR ALL "PHASE", "NEUTRAL" AND
EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTORS FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF BRANCH
CIRCUIT.

C15. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT TO THE ISOLATED GROUND TYPE DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE WITHIN THE FLOOR BOX FROM PANEL "L15C" CIRCUIT NO. 29
USING 2#12, 1#12G, 1#12(IG) CONDUCTORS WITHIN A DEDICATED 3/4"
CONDUIT FROM PANEL TO THE FLOOR BOX.

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO, | DATE
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

2106-204

PR-1E4

21 SE Third Street,
IN 47708

Suite 800
Evansville,

T:812.422 4187
F:812.421.6776

rc

rE

HA

= engin

architects « designer

www.haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR

B100C|

|
|

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E3.1B

1B =10
3 ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21SE Third Street, |5 00c 504 SoisisE
COUNTY ACADEMY | | /\ - |—| Evansville, IN47708 —T
KDE #: BG 22-104 r E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers - engineers F: 812-42157-{5 PR-1 E 5
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 WL RIETRsigEe




E%/NOTE El7

NOTE E12 DPS]

NOTE E19.
TYPICAL, OF TWO, ST%'I‘ 3

RESOQURCE E3|
RT : THIS ROOM.
o

7N
&
CLASSROOM
\ Et16
\_NOTES E19 & E33

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA "E"

- ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E3.1E
1/8" = 1'-0"
I\ Y
E101C N E103
NOTE E12 2
c3[ STARR 1
C3
DPS| DF’Sk

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA "E"

ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E3.1E
1/8" = 1'-0"
_ ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
I TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 I_ E \ | 7 8124220187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects = designers < engineers | F: 812.421.6776 P R- 1 E6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




(F26-10)

®TCr

(F26-10)

EH11C-9 NL

{F26-10

(F26-10)

{F26-10,

EH11C9 NL

NOTES (LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST
FLOOR - AREA "B") [CONTINUED]:

B8. PROVIDE BOTH "DUSK-TO-DAWN" AND "DUSK-ON-EARLY-OFF"
TYPE CONTROL CIRCUITS TO THIS FIXTURE.

B9. CONNECT TO BRANCH CIRCUIT AS INDICATED THRU LIGHTING
CONTROL RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C". SEE LIGHTING CONTROL RELAY

PANEL SCHEDULE, SHEET E1.12, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

(STIAREA "E"
cld 4

]
my w
N I

)
LR

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

- AREA "B"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1B

1/8" = 1'-0"

Q
Bl IS
zs(e L
I g hun
A |
5 =
s 2 0
g%é .
Eeg
gN
£
® £
g g g
5 7 BEE
B mi eT
fod dge
£33 ==8
wege 23%
R STE
2]
2
o
| LU :
(.
<
e
| £
o
Z
<
'_
ng 23
ID o <
O |
< § g%
Qo @y
W o g5
2 % ==
= S=
>z W z
m:D =
=z ¥ owX
a
28 80
o bT
o
T




P P
(]
& Y $® F11)
(EX3) (EX3 (EX3)
UP— ST%R{ 2
NL
EH11B-16

JAN.
B114

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA I'Bl. ALT ORIGINAL DETAIL1 / E4.1B-Alt

1/8“ = 1l-0ll
S — ETDY,
EH11B-12
| GYMNASIUM = UD‘
B10d EH11B-12
EH11B-12
UP—== STAIR 3
B3
1 Ua NL H11B-17. (EX3) %
D) EH11B-16 NOTE B3.~ @

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA "B_" ALT ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 lEz}.jB-AIt

1/8" =1'-0"
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
COUNTY ACADEMY | | /\ | Evansville, IN47708  |—— SEORAWING I
KDE # : BG 22-104 I— E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers F: 812-421-677.5 P R_ 1 E8
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 vewnwechaterdtesign:com




K_ -
K\@ ' N2l GYMSTOR (2

c103

ETD

(EMB2)
EH11C-13 (EMB2)
_ ENTRY
— H11C-10. il
(EMB2) NOTE C2. ==
(F3) F3)
(F3) E ,
NLE w—t— w
EH11C-11 1
ENTRY (EMB2)
ic100C]

0

=)
® ®

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA "C"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1C

- 1/8"=1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE _ CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street ARCHITECTS PROJECT NQO. | DATE:
ui ! 2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY PeAn e, NATIOR
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

HArc [\

architects - designers = engineers

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

PR-1E9




/ NOTES1,2&3
80A

EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 1 2 LS.

EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 3 4 ai

EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _ 2047 > 5 6

EMERG.LTG. 20A~ >~ 7 8 7 ™ 20A
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. 20A 7 > @ 10 7 20A
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG.  20A 7 > 11 12 77 20a
EMERG.LTG. _20A~ ™ 13 147 20A
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _20A 7 > 15 16 7 > 20A
EMERG.LTG. 20A 7 > 17 18 7 O 20A
§ EMERG_ EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT} 2047 > 19 20 20A
SPARE 20A 7 ™ 21 22 7N 20A
SPARE _20A 7 ™ 23 24 7 20A
SPARE 20A7 ™ 25 26 7 > 20A
SPARE _20A 7 ™ 27 28 7 20A
SPARE 20A 7 > 29 30 7 20

XFMR "EX11C"

LTG, RM. B191

EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT.
LTG, CTRL, RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
EMERG. LTG, RMS. B190, B195
EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT. CANOPY
SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

PANEL "EH11C" [NEC700]

200A, 480Y/277V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

30 SPACE

18,000 ALl.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E6.15

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

PR-1E10

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800
Evansville, IN 47708

T:812.422.4187

B

HAF c

www_haferdesign.com

F: 812 421 6776

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.

B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)

SPARE

¥
) ) a 150A
LS.l

2007 N 1 2 7 N 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #1)
2007 N 3 4 77N 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #1)
2007 N 5 6 7 ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM.B195 (DATA RACK #1)
2007 7 8 77 O 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #1)
207 N 9 10 7~ O 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #2)
2007 N 11 1277 ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #2)
2007 N 13 14 7 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #2)
2007 N 15 16 “~ ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #2)
20A AN 17 18 TN 20A RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #3)
2007 > 19 20 77 ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM.B195 (DATA RACK #3)
2047 N 21 22 7 N 20A  RECEPT, RM. B195 (DATA RACK #3)
2007 ™ 23 24 7 ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM. B185 (DATA RACK #3)
2007 N 25 26 20A  FACP, RM. B190
2007 N 21 28 7 N 20A  SPARE
2007 N 29 30 7 M 20A  SPARE
207 N 31 32 20A  SPARE
207 N 33 34 7 N 20A  SPARE
20A7 ™ 35 36 7 N 20A  SPARE
2087 N 37 38 7 D 20A  SPARE
2007 N 39 40 :]: 30A_ [SPARE }
2007 N 41 42

AAA

PANEL "EL11C" [NEC700]

150A, 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

42 SPACE

10,000 ALl.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

PROVIDE WITH FEED-THRU LUGS.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E6.16

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E11

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708

T:812.422.4187
F: 812 421.6776

N

architecls « designers « engineer

HA

www.haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




L T

STAIR 2

ACADEMY

\\‘

AW

0 e

\\nuhm,,,,
¥ i\

é

T Q\
’t,,:f‘}* R* }C’%\ o
LA

”/?Iz

E\\C’
OCT, 2023

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE:

2106-201 | 09/23/2023

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E12

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




c10§

ENRY

ENTRY

iy,
SoF Ke
3 e

i, lON ALY
At

OCT, 2023

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE:

2106-201 | 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E13




CLASSROOM

i

RESOURCE

ey

R3

ok

CLASSROOM

ol

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE
2106-201 | 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E14




@ N | RESOURCE CLASSROOM
et
OFFICE
E101C 3
OFFICE OFFICE : A
|
TNV VTN
[ s | - _
Wy,
of Kz,
'HOMAS ™
WS ,.Nu?:?‘_\»f};x §
% gy ‘T@J\'\\\‘
“g lONAL BX
IS e o
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN roeaor m{' -
COUNTY ACADEMY

TYPE OF DRAWING NO,
KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD P R-1 E 1 5

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET
ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. 1

DESCRIPTION DFH changes PR 1

DATE 11/28/2023

CONTRACTOR Atlas BID PKG. 80
WORK DESCRIPTION
A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL
1. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
2. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
1. HM frames per attachecITEM 1 QTY. UNIT S 1,024.34
2. HM doors per attached ITEM 1 QTy. UNIT S 1,459.13
3. HDW per attached ITEM 1 Qry. UNIT S 1,500.47
MATERIAL TOTAL §$ 3,983.94
LABOR
1. 16 HOURS @ $ 56.52 S/HR $ 904.35
2. HOURS @ S/HR $ E
3. HOURS @ $/HR $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 904.35
EQUIPMENT

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL

15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL

TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.

EQUIPMENT TOTAL $

S 4,888.29
S 733.24
S =

$ 5,621.53




.$\\\lr.-,’-.
PCCO #001
T
The Atlas Companies Project: KY-23-113 - Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
5101 Commerce Crossing Drive 5185 Fort Campbell Blvd
Louisville, Kentucky 40229 Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

Phone: (502) 714-9867

Prime Contract Chang_;g Order #001: CE #003 - PR-001

TO: Christian County Board of Education
200 Glass Avenue
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

DATE CREATED: 11/28/2023 ATLAS PM: Carrie Craig

REQUEST RECEIVED REVISION: 0

FROM:

REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Cost Overage

FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR: KY-23-11301:Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
SCHEDULE IMPACT: TOTAL AMOUNT:

DESCRIPTION:

CE #003 - PR-001

Pricing below is for the following items requested per PR-001:

- Add HM frames B101.09, B101.10 and change size of D106

- Add HM doors B101.09, B101.10

- Add hardware for B101.9 and B101.10, change hardware for D106 for wider door

- Cylinders for B100D and changing E1 and E3 to pairs

- Remove vertical rods and add mullions headings 001,002,003,004,017,026, 036,037
- Labor

ATTACHMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

PCCO #001
# SubJob Cost Code Description
1 |NA 02-08-1213 - Hollow Metal Frames Add HM frames B101.09, B101.10 and change size of D106
2 |N/A 02-08-1313 - Hollow Metal Doors Add HM doors B101.09, B101.10
hardw: x 1.
3 [na 02-08-7000 - Hardware Afld ardware for B101.9 and B101.10, change hardware for D106 for
wider door
4 |N/A 02-08-7000 - Hardware Cylinders for B100D and changing E1 and E3 to pairs
Remove vertical rods and add mullions headings
5 |NA -7 -
02-08:7900 = Harchvmy 001,002,003,004,017,026, 036,037

The original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was

The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

The Atlas Companies page 1 of 2 Printed On: 11/29/2023 09:10 AM




Wi,

o Wi,

e

D Change Order Approved - No official paperwork required

D Change Order Approved - Official paperwork to follow

The Atlas Companies

page 2 of 2

PCCO #001

Christian County Board of Education
200 Glass Avenue

Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 11/29/2023 09:10 AM



PCCO #001

e

g,

The Atlas Companies Project: KY-23-113 - Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
5101 Commerce Crossing Drive 5185 Fort Campbell Bivd
Louisville, Kentucky 40229 Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

Phone: (502) 714-9867

Prime Contract Change Order #001: CE #003 - PR-001 (Labor)

TO: Alliance Corporation
Glasgow, Kentucky
DATE CREATED: 11/29/2023 ATLAS PM: Carrie Craig
REQUEST RECEIVED REVISION: 0
FROM:
REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Cost Overage
FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR: KY-23-11302:Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
SCHEDULE IMPACT: TOTAL AMOUNT:
DESCRIPTION:

CE #003 - PR-001
Pricing below is for the labor for the following items:

- Add HM doors B101.09, B101.10

- Add hardware for B101.9 and B101.10, change hardware for D106 for wider door

- Cylinders for B100D and changing E1 and E3 to pairs

- Remove vertical rods and add mullions headings 001,002,003,004,017,026, 036,037

ATTACHMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

PCCO #001
z SubJob Cost Code Description
1 |NA 01-01-1000 - Installation Labor

The original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was

The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

[[] change Order Approved - No official paperwork required Alliance Corporation

D Change Order Approved - Official paperwork to follow

Glasgow, Kentucky

SIGNATURE DATE

The Atlas Companies page 1 of 1 Printed On: 11/29/2023 09:13 AM



2/9/24, 10:13 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ret#
59443)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: The Atlas Companies , 0080, Dr, Frames, Wood Drs, Finish Hardware and Misc

Specialties

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/9/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $6,320,436.60
Net All COs $386,110.64
Remaining After All COs $5,934,325.96

This Requested Change Order Amount $5,621.53

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $281.07

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,934,325.96

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Door and hardware revisions per PR# 1.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 1/3



2/9/24, 10:13 AM Printer Friendly Screen
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $904.35 16.09%

Materials $3,983.94 70.87%

Profit and Overhead $733.24 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $5,621.53

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



2/9/24, 10:13 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 59443)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



