QAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 080-03 - Steel Change Order Number: 041
Drs, Frames, Wood Drs, Hdwe

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: October 14, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Atlas Enterprises

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduct doors and hardware per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was $ 362,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 5,621.53
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 367,621.53
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,938.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 362,683.53

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
: : e gl !
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Atlas Enterprises Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Michael Tunnell Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:52:15 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3F)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Atlas

BID PACKAGE 080

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S (1,050.00)
MATERIALS S (3,888.00)
PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S (4,938.00)
DESCRIPTION

Deduct Doors and Hardware per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor Redesign.

PR# 20 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER r |

X OWNER : :
CONTRACTOR : PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY :

M I CHANGE ORDER. I

CODE OFFICIAL I I

| |

OTHER

h———————————————J

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
I P:812.422.4187 « F: 812.421.6776
I— I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F: 270.684.4456
haferdesign.com

architects « designers s engineers

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2, A1.2C, A2.2C, A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1, ID4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C,E1.12,E2.2C, E3.1,E3.1C, E3.2C, E4.2C, E6.3

By: Eric Rang

Ccc

Page |1o0f1



¢V

soN Bumeag

TOE'S 028012
»q ‘0N Peloid SPSIRANY
NY1d
40074 ANOO3S TIV3A0

TEIUO CUON ETTIN IVED
S4AL TIVAA LU LOMIENCD 35VHEO Nved O (2

BAAL TIVM HUIM LOMLINGD TIVIO HVE0 DN

260088 40 VELE WO aw
UyATE WL B O A (SRS
‘GALON ST 5 2L MEEIEA X Wonae [

D% HAIGEAD LYNCIOCO "SUBNO0 GODT
ASIVAO “LGHRERIONGY H0J MUNLOGALE
QUGN WLHOJ HO00 TIVARSS AUoN00 ([

AEHLO UO USMOMS YT TOOJRITTIZUS M HVM

Y SNOLLISS SNV CIDUYING NO FTV130 Y
ONV1d O KAV NGO JO NTINDIG PO 010D
X9 TSAN0T BV 4O DNV GO TY00 180

a1
SV AUTONCD) € XTI NO V13 SUIEOINOD 48 &
40 LTENGO QL FIOLLYId VIS WO

TIVM 40 KuDKE TWERO.
ONOTY ONING X0 IV OL NCLLVO0T
THLLYXOOR LD 24 30 S3RN00 (2 N Hedal (7

08 AASAD a1 AUYNIVY g

e ivtiny | vantne - vioutmso©
i 3 IV H

—$100HDs d118Rd —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

L |
(e

[ yont

AW3AVIVY ALNNOD
IMLSIYHD - ITUASNDIJOH

TOV/S W10 QL UG - FIVE ALINONO N0
FDIOG1 UTHLY 3L 43 - 9 3L uDO0T Wi ]

TUV /9 W130 013 - 3AVE AN HO
ADOG T L OML - § BeAL - WD Wi [1]
D01 UTHUY K300 -V Bkl - YD Wi [

1V 4 TYLIO GNY HOLIVYRION LY

904 DN G 2133 2~ 2413 + MONCALL 3O
SouMON0 ¥ Le0d M1 20 W0L108 Wviorosea. (8)

tremn

“MOLLVITICLIN TVMOLLIOQY MO BONARVMD |

EE G LTELEFED]
NV1d 30014

“FRLON MUENTO H0Y §11d HOOW TIVHIAD LU ¥

§3LON NV1d 40014 TVHINID

o =8

D

T

avav

So¥=.b
NV1d 300714 ANOJ3S

\A £\




¢’V

TOE'S +02-8012

sma “oN Toefald SRR |

A £\
- NV'id 40013 GNOD3s

IBMEMLO CUON SETMN IVED
BUALTIVA HUM LOTILISHO3 390 NV Ovead (B

TGO CLLON ESTWN LW
AL TIVA HIIM LOMMESNOD ZEVHO NV CHbd [59)

1000r NOISNWEE ONCTNG [o]

40 L9ELE YO SUOLI By
-

ST ONN0 SAYNCHOCS GUINH00 G380

‘G GOLO3 DV1d GIBWVIG NO FIV130 GWY
14 01 450 "CUCII 4O USINDHA IO XD
'A9 Q3N §V O ‘ONIL] GO 1100 160

6V 2UTHONGD -£) YOI NO V1S USONO0 918 E

o enesun00 Y00 AGEN G NS0
ST B R v (oo, B

o

W00 NOGRRIOO U3U OML -3 34AL - D001 WL ]

e

e

N3 IV H
(0] 2

OFZZY AN “TTRASNDIJOH
OATE TI3SAWD 14 9015

¥04-ZZ OF  # 3D

|w-._002sUm U_..umDL .ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

4-
i

(Ehrpet

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHD - 3TTIASNINGOH

|

ZW19 130 0L ME - 2V AMONGO MO
VDOCT AUV HAL X8~ 3 3dAL - HEDOOT WAEN )

«!:S!Eﬁh:.#iuﬁu.au.a
ADIOTT TV UL OML-§ 3dAL - 400 W 1]
D01 UTHIY 10 -¥ 3L - w001 Wi )
v L WYL Y NOLYION LY
O CoeYTId G VLI 2 5913 » HOMCRL 20
SN0 1V 1504 M1 20 ROLL 08 Wik L (8]
roen
(O0OMATS VA 130V 10W OU) RLBM LNVY ¥ IV ES
'PQLLOR HALM VA VOUNRA S0 THISN TV
TTVA3A0 Q00MATY LWOWVLEY a3 ve sancud (3]

*SALON FONFYIIY
NV1d 300714
v

VAL

‘S3LON NV1d 30014 TVH3aN3D

EALE 13
9 VAV - NV1d 30074 ANODJ3S

P




aoc¢'ev
oN Bupsig
“0E'S $02-90L2
_wea  owpehldaoeney

AEL
NV1d ONITI3O a3LO3143
Y0074 ANOO3S
o0 NS

o]
[ oo s b o g e St
l.“..il.ll-(l.ll.llll..

é
f
i
[

|m;0fvxsum.w_aum.w“m “
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

.-
th o

[Bre

AWN3AQVIV ALNNOD
MLSIHHD - ITUASNINHOH

2R 1M 33AA LHOMAVD WV ATNL1Z

'09°400 VONELG HO § TR0

®
®
(]
o
]
X
N
:.
®
o
vl
-
.
®
a
[m RN
RN e [
2
B===
o)y
paa

sempaeimey s USRS ot
90334 TYOUMEA NO ITMINOD 01 RUNO! NGO [
ciwv/» T150 01 VN oL DNV 5]
340 TG I 00D (3]
V34 - Taea ISR ASO0D 7]
Twinve @)
WS NBOLD AR TNV BanSo D 1]
— 1+ QL1 08 °dAD A MIAD HEOM ONIEROO TVM 53]
“asnuon 5
-amnion @
= ]

462 12 10) X390 VLI NO NOLLY IS GNnos 2]

*SALON JONIHIJIY do¥

“$E110M NOKZ30 INEISS GV SUON ON'EZ)
TVUIE0 MO4 SNV ONTER) CALITLEDS TMUAO CL W ¥

‘SALON dO¥ TVHINID

i

NV1d ONITI3D 3133743 ¥00Td ANOJ3S




2 = [ s 4 N HHIHY g
Bz 55 gyl i TN TINAT l i g il
R AR i B . R
g2 B3l ¥¢ “_§ v A J,‘! il ‘ \ ,.ﬁ}i % § <
2 B U el 2 C =3 i )
e o <: @ & |#
P i N MEs C 6 i ) B
ST ;
35»‘3, 5!‘33? e PRI 5 | a2l s
iy e
R ég;,ﬁzi e sk B G
glapibe b L L e bl ¢ s )
i 3 & g & g%g ’§;§‘§§ 38 i
%%ﬁﬁ%@%igﬁﬁﬁﬁm@%mw%%wﬁiﬁ
o e s et [ ol e R R e
2lglais (S(a[sf) (slal | 8 St ] a9 [AE1RRE ) 14 i3 EEE gl [sjaialals] | (9] [asfelelalsialal ) o |ajafaial) | faf ja[sielala(sjelals
][4 | Ilr!
; 4""’ LR e "“ SO skl B aaial o ool obila5la 0 | | ollabloaollatall.) fl Jlaollolelilofl.
éé.ééié!..!iii!.ii.é.,,é.!éé!ééii!i!?..§...§..§§§..i..i,i;.i.ésii!.@;! i ei?i._§.z§§.§§5..zi.!?ii.i@...% 5?’,'._>§§§,§.§.z.._!§§§§§§S§§§§§
"'2"““!!22!3“ HEHEHEE R EEREEHEERCE
R U L !.!!!3!.*!!%* § skl sl sl g;gtg;ggggggg
L %5 SaIanadn eI se gl Resa e Rad e 0T BaaTd e aad B AT993 ¢ R R
g! 335?5“ e e e R R g §a alalaals sigiagneie i lalale ol ol ol g ol slals el ma aiale e B ale w ety e ol
|_l'| 21|33 33(3) 3 B[ 3(3| 31 2| F[ (213|313 3383|3337 333333 313|333 33332 333\3(333|2313| 3132 3333333333 '.‘..' |2(<(3 (2|22 22|23 (3(2(ai2(3|2(2 (2 i3 (x(3(x(2(3|2(2(2 2|27/ 2| 237|527 |2(2(21F3(3 (3@ 21313323 3|3(212|3)3)3)23|3(2(312(3)3)3]
|l LI B R R e R

e B Eﬁ!aksaaéézsézazézkz,azz!z,kzzkaaa!asézaszszahazkhazzs.ass.szzzéészazsa

1 L_ | ! SﬂPﬁaFaiiFiaﬁFﬂLLLH

e e e e

R o e e e
4/

o i | [ §§:E|E§l§ham o i e
I e e

ot il e
n iséééuiz. i

s ;;;;L;;;g";;{;;};;;;;;;;;;;;;';;;;;{;; ;;;;;; ;kplskg\;;,wgp\,\ﬁ¢;sis """ .|
§ S8 gnnatdayana sy ey 5 o3l aalln s e ol e e el é akli]s‘gglz‘;la;[a|aH;|;|msmsa::::HaizH-i
H‘ Illl 12 3(3(2] !!!!!!!l!!!‘il I!!!!l § ] AT IFITIFI I F AT FAFY é !l:!:!!l! !!!l!!! !:!!!!!l!|iiii
Bl I P AN T 5] 8 TP AP |88
T TR T AR e S A

!3!§!!!!!!1‘!33!'2?!!1!!2!_’*%&_1253! % "“!l!!!_.!!?ES’!E!’!‘!!3!2!!33?3!3??&3.!Eii‘!!l‘é!’.‘?ﬂ! § !!I?i’.‘f‘l!’.‘i!.i.lii’.‘!!!!!é!!!?ii!l?lllﬁ!l!é d

HHERRHE R |: t HERH R F |' :::EE:EE“:(FFE;F;E;:::E n“'i:

!!!il!!ESESSSS!Siilﬁtii!ii !!!!!l!l!!!!!i’iki Sﬁkgiﬁﬂgﬂifﬂkﬂ 2123(=)3(2 3/2(e (2213 2 !!!LEI!I!!!I!!SS!!!!!!!!!!!!EE“LESQ 3

i “

RRARREE: - EHLEREEE !H ' ﬁ!!?!lﬂ!! PP A e o] . HF'!! !l!i ‘] §
ol e e ey




ey e
NOWLD3S - € AIVLS >!wn<u<® 0 V3NV NOLLO3S ¥IVLS

€6V
‘oN Bumeig
¥0Z-8042
faiaa} 1oN 1pefald GORRRY

s _
- - 4. il Oy ML R ] Ei—
LA T =TI
PENSIE eyl I

SNOILD3S - 1 - -t xx xbr

ANV SNV dIVLS

o Py
L |

s s e s o S e e
S e s T Ta e

U] Tonma

AN3931 JLONADI 133HS

SUV/0 TVLI0 0L LT DTV ITIVIOUE NvRy (5]
Fevis Wi QLWSN oIV VIS 00N [T

ovis Wiz QLR O TV RIAY

Fov/ L TV130 OL YT ONTVY CHINNOR IGONIS [
WY/ WLI0 QL MEITY ONTTVY WEINID TUNNON OVl n

s - a

o /s WIS OLRE DTy GNnom oMLY (5

vty | e+ e e @

e el 1L

wrene VT AN/ H $3aAL ONIVE
kL] “BOOH QL TVHONYH NiNLI "WOO'W OL BTWvd

A MVLS 0 40l 1V 00N MVS 15V4 21 TABHOADG (7]

§>¥.w.1->§x E

|m...0°x‘Um .U:uma“n_ |u|
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

: . K
Bl

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHO - ITUASNDIJOH

ONTVH OL TVHGNYH NNTLLT MO0 01 HTVEVA
W13 40 001 1V BYON WLS 454 21 TPV O (]

UOCH QL TVIICNVH NI WOO'H OL YWY
N MVLS 40 JOL LV 360N MVLS 15Wd 21 Tvionvi oala (7]

OL TVHONVH ML N HVLS 2O WOLLOR

v :
17 ArvLa L TG 200N WYLS 154 3 TR OGS (]

"EAL0N JONIUIITY NV 1d BIVIS

SELON WIZNED YoJ DVI4UOO0 TMIIAD 0L V.

*S3LON NV'1d ¥IVLS TVN3NIO

.
VIS0 ONIGNVT BIVLS -

ey
1 13A3T € YivLS Emmﬂmﬂo




]
i
H
g
§
i

Ll @
211 NOOY YHOM - NOILYAI T3

|
§
+

BEEEE

9LV

TOE'S $02-8012 o]

L UL V) YPUOE VDS CELLMV XL L HUM 31V

oE

:
|
E
5
5
¢
i
i
L

§

{

e

H

E
IDEEEEED®E @@ @

SNOILYAT I3 HOINIINI LA BEESOVE NO dn LG LAY TLLNYA XOVE - RE3LIT] 110 M35V

TAAAAAAAAAA e e e R e A A A AAAASAAA R T D

.2..!@ rima
9013 WOOUSSVIO - NOLLVATT3 115 NOOY YHOM - zo_._.<>w.ﬂ®

= sspn soos = 0F BG WA G

ERE 8 BF X8 P S R RS e S

s

s . .
o NXa [H ) T
T YT Y

L0ZI NOOYSSY1D - 20—.—.(”.“-.—'”@ LOIM NOLL3OT - ZOrF(.”.Wu._.M@
i
A R IERERE TEFEERER s |:

‘=1 3 9 Iﬁ“u - )3
“NCLLVASTE NO (LGS0 Ny ;.
A HIOM ¥ 039 300010~ TO'W HaP CHVOR UM NVEONOd (& 4 .
mnon @ N -

=17

DOOMIEVD LNTDY HOLVI0 TNVAIETL [ .!.."w@

T - 6029 WOOUSSY 1D - NOLIVAT T

O ®
Wrovi ooy SaroMasvo VIOV oIV BIws o anans (@) Fl..r/
L D ] AVT0 02 0 LDOVIS LN0ING S0LR1N00 W (8] @D

] TV M B 1T
by / £ _ N I i
& 13evo ove wanaave () & o Bt e B

. . ,
1w asvecoom )] o [o% No] -
133 uS4en Goom (5 Oy - - 2
o 2 KNS dOLEINOD HoLYR - Heviemove (€] ,/ b

m.\w,,.v R I BN

|85

boiouavy
2o —— NGOV HOLVI LVITO TIVM OV LIWVI sVl (3]

13V WL VD LUV 218V [T]
5 v mve o uwmany (2]
T el - B
e 22V ents ] ~TSEION ZoNauaIa 2 10) L2ET0)
f e e~ S 9073 WOOUSSVID - NOLLVAT13 P13 ISUNN - NOLLVAT S

Tom e ] e R R R oo ¥ e @ OB @ Bt
QA8 TI3BANVD "L3 $019 ARGV NI N0 SONMVIOA O T [ ) (=] - =2
S I R I B

B 4 T T~ T T T T G My B .- - T
¥01-22 06 # 3O OTMNOEVONIOOWAOOM IGACd W J ¥ Bl |/,|.m\|. S G RN B BN IS BN 1] «.V.T‘l 5 m 0% &8 2 oS S M‘ Z
\ PR | o % i i o W B AT ST T \L._“E 8 o X %5 Ak
~L- -l -
PO
e

—5100HDS 2118Nd — rw s et S ¢ 3
LINNOD NVILSTHHD | somumonsmmnmet SESSERAREIDT - E 2 E

1 T TEARESHLO GELLON ST N '03LVMANI 30 0L S3OVAINS 3S00G TV ° 4

H [UaS——— ;

H 3 BLNSASMNOTY HE03ET YOS SONMVMO TVONLLITE HUIM SNGLLVIOT s
[ L YT Thieans

‘NOUYTIVLES 01 MORM NOLIVILLNGO DNGNTI DNV GONAVIO ONMITY
HLLW 63739 QMY SNOLIVOD) NIVAK] QW ATddG 5048 TV ALVNGIOOD  '§

AW3AVOV ALNNOD O U0 T TN MOV GRS R, TSN
*SI10N VHINTO




‘Z523 100 048 MDA Bvsune oo (5

- =]
LIV =
1oove “Tvd usnoaov (€
o ‘amnion @
e | SR o e TV caiveo wamos [
T0E'S $0Z-9012 oo @
ma “ON Pfold $300MY VS WFCHOR VD GLNVA KL .| HUM VI
T T o s v oy @)
2V LNOS DIV HOLVN OL CELLNY WVOd 2
SNOILYAT T3 HOIHILINI HLUM BOIVE NO 41 18G SANTY TRLNV4 XV 1 - AL Lo s (3]
RALT MO A WOV 100 ¥ TR OV (8]
o S wnion @
P O ] .00/ 3
e Pt P e g P A g e wonoNToH Va0 (8
e ey e et s =
Ry o SRSl
T e T e gt
PO ——
JEPPS [ [ s meoscomaLso e vuves B
d Ao GuNVd [
menion [@
‘amnion @
“amnion [H
- ‘csnion @
o s i i o &
p—— e
‘amnion [iF
2 =]
a C]
- ®
B
[E——
Q0OM HILY O TEINVd "dAL "WarBy oW o [0

10 SRy oA TIZ.

s S50
74 et o
a5

)

Y/

Btapiagey e
A Toret | teten - pmomeo « s
vz

e

oor g

aE=VE

OFZZY A "STUASNDKIOH
QA8 THESWO L3 RIS

s ey 812

Y0I-ZZ 08 : # 3D

lw-._OO.x.Um .U_._uc,Lm 2
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

] |
ot

Lt

AW3OVYIY AINNOD
IVILSINHD - ITUASNDIJOH

ORIOMIEVD LNEIVTOY HILVIY TNV JOL CEHEIN

Sods TBIVY TVM VLS00V [

i
:
i)

§
EREIERREAERE®R

 HIGM T SS9 TOUUYIO- T0°G Wl VDR UM NVTZONOS

1M o Ted TWM autenoov [

NouvmOLe 2]
OrIoMITVD EDVIOY LV Bwe e e ([0
XN 0 22 0 IOV LOGING JOERINNCO Wian  [5]

dasousevd
LNBIVIOV KUV LT TVM GV 2tvNvIaasvid (7]

13egv2 ML VD W uSvI (€]

.y JR————
T m [ e 1 |
341 IONITVD ‘S3LON FONFNIIY

e —{]
SASCHBRY3 MOCN CEM Y WY BN 1

MO TG N GELIE0 SV XUOMIIVD THOOVL

TIVL 21530 LI FTHM ENOLLVOOT T IV HEYISDENG A0
TIVM GMY HEVIISOVE 40 3002 1Y INVIVES
SNONLNOO HUMHSVIIEOVE 1 X .9V 3AVH TIHE SJOLURINNGO TV
“BEUNGHIO GRUON SSTNN '1088 29 01 SIHEVUTIOVE OV SJOLMIINNGD
T ISWIIHLO GILON SSTN ‘GLIVNVI 38 OL SSVANS GISOSA TV O
“NOLLVTIVAEN 01 MOnd
QUNIIERENOTY DTS Y04 SONMVIT VIIMLITH KM ENOLIYODT
LGNGO GIFY SRS D301 SIHOLMS WAV TV AIVMTNO00 D

‘NOLLYTIVLEN QL HORid YOLIYILNGD DMEATY] OHY GONAYIO
OLIYTIVLEN Gl YORid SYQLUELNTICO MY XRIOMIIYO N

!.!w!
HONOM Y04 (1290 :CITIVAGN YOLOVHLNOD ‘TIAAD UG, GLON
LASIRATIOS TIV 04 NFUMO HLIM ZIVNITHO0D D1 HDLIVIINGD WERGD ¥

*S310N TVUSNID

aran
4VIHV - zO.._.<>w.—m®

5

(Sl 9
PR

oo
VRV - zo_._.<>m.|_w®

P
18- zo_wnmuzg®

i

AT R a e T e

s \B

o

s O
30014 HOQINHOI - NOLLVATTI

5025 ROGESSV5 - NOLVATTHL) 3075 NOGUSSVI5 - NOIVASTEC) 1070 ROOBSSVID - NOLVAT T 9014 OLVOUTH HOGRRI0O)
- by i M.JE & = S i
3 = . ek ”H,H.w 3 3 2] s V MT S
a3 0% XN O8N z . B
i |xux - .r. ﬂ - -
AR )




L¥dl

028012
‘ON pofald sPSIRY

O VRV
- 3INA3HIS HSINI4 ONY
NVd HSINIJ ¥00Td ._.mm_n_

.l.“lll.ll'lllcll.‘l
e oo s e ey b g
I o P e B S s
§ aaion i o Sepies s i g 9 e

T0E'S
]

".uﬁu.llﬂuh".ﬂ.-ﬂ-lll..

o L Ty g
T o

|m-JOOxI.Um ,U_Juu.mm .Ivl
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIMHO - 3TUASNDIJOH

U000 11GRI3440 2 AV 01 1005V
DH00' ITETIONT H 1110 MAV LOOIWA ROLEND 8]

TUTIO0 IERIEEA0 £ AV DL LOOTVIY
“DHOTH ATETIONT! M 1N WSSV LOSGVA oL (D]
i K0 SV 01 LT 01 wOH ST TR (5]

TIVIA LNEIVITY ONY WRELY MO0 MOV

MO LOJLHOW A GRS BEAGGHIO GELLON

QL CELLIAN 10N LG DRI SONT0 GISOSB LNWE "N
SRUOM HEN] RLUM ONTIOON TVOSY ORI N

O ND LY T SO Ve TIVII
BOND LENUCO T NOUIALONY TWM TV BUADRS 1

SPELL ANV S30TION SHL'LTELMOW Al GLOTBE N0

‘0L CELIIAN 1O 170 DNOTEON RUNERTTE TIISIA T LNV
TRUNIVAS ONIR0 GIPGLENG OV SONTRI NTD MON X

HEPRIRIOMIIVO NOS SNOUVATE HORELIN GBS T
RUNGLYE GV SOELLIV HEIN OO OWY

A0 03 ¥ AT 01 oo GRS U A0V

SI0I0EI- SITALI G 4000 WL MOTION YY)

'HEDS W UIELIYS VALY ONED MO4 SNV

O Lo A9 CELSTIIE BOIC0 TNOLLSHYRLL NRELLV

TV LY ALY NOUSNVAL VISW U0 ISR JOA0NS @

94 OC 40 METVEH MIA 0L B ‘NGO TN

PaLE |3
O V3UV - NV'1d HSINId Y004 1S¥id

“ataatatataaata

44000 \ Aamaaaaa.saa
5 1 (=2 (7] Vi Tia
o (=2 7] ] [117]
I1E) (=7 Bg% oM | Ziasucenid |
L15) (=2 ‘Tl =) SuSweOLd | 2
CIS) 10N old ald 7]
WIS = [T7] oL (7]
6o Vi1 100 1 ) i
7] ] 7] au Tald
[I5) 16w 7] 7] Siid
[ Joa o taid
1) (=2 “id [r7]
v £1) (7] Vi
1) Viid/ 1004V 7] )
[ITE) Tl [TT7] 777}
5 114004 7] [T T I Y T
woi0 Viad/ 1004 7] sl | ool |
) 7y Vald Jald
] (=27 -7} Al J—7 )
auw L) CTLY
v YU M
ﬂ 2 .

A
g

ARG




¢ vai

"0e'S 029012
rq 10N 1ofald $308RRY |

O VIHV - Nv1d
HSINI4 ¥0074 ANOD3S

640700 LIGUSAST T BAYH 01 LO0GYW

"DHRIOH IVIION N1 LD ISV LOOSVI ROLED ¥
EUOI00 NENILT £ AVH 01 1006V

"DHRIOTY ETIONTI N LNO MIBV] LOJBVN ROLSRD
HLIM ATV §YZHY 01 GHILCH OL FUEMOHS M 1L TN

TV LGNV OV WOGYW HOTWNIN T

EALE )
O V3NV - NV'1d HSINI4 Y0074 ANOJ3S

%s%é .. R
e I DS

“TULLOMLLTVIERS CHIGWIS GIB0X3 ANV OV REEN40
PV GITIND VA 'LIGIRANGE VAN TRAM BO0U LEOWVH
“AIKLEINN 'LIIGNOD A 'DNOKII WLIN DNTEM SIVa0
‘OL G 10N 1116 DNOTION SONTER (SOD INVE N

LRIV RIM ITI00 GNY NOUVDOT LMVG OV PRASID ol

VOO NO TEIVIS EUSHM SUVND Wow WIVUONM

SELI 100 SIOTION 341 “LOALINIRSY AD CRUSTE MOWD
D13 RI9NG ‘ENINGD ‘SO TTIND TRIM MIONM
0L GELIAN LON LG ONOMON RUEINTE TBRA TV LNV

SDUNIVES CNERD GINGIENT QWY SONTRO TUD MOT X @

"0C1 M LTIHOMY MU BO00 ASUTA HENY
TR LNEVTOY HOLVA QL CELINVG T O GBSO TN °4

CELLON S50 1014 'NIRT 100 CLNVA 0 0l SIS

NOLVATE CHUMLS VARV WL INOM MG TV q @
: s i HLIM STHERES LMV NV LVMNIGHOOO RINTFERS DR
—ST0O0OHDS J178Nd — HEN GV BLIG13 TRHIW ON T30 Y0J SNV i 3 TOHERIL TV TIIEN

LNNOD NVLLSIUHD | fmeouiaacue o sius on s o i

T — —r— —T T 2 s — ~ ——— m———— i
B0 100 SO JONYY THI ERILIVAWYN | —
3 H WO 13UV AD (LIS HOT00 THOLLISAVELL MRV
H H 'HOOH TWOkdAL ¥0J FTY130 L M MO0 0 UKD NO
H 3 V00T 34 QL NOLLISNYAL 40 2ELIG3 SHOOD 1V NOLUISHYEL —

[ 7ot TV LY IR RO IS U TN BN 8

IO HSINA ML ONICEEIOCHA FH0:30 TELS M LSALVOUY A VY0 o oo a1

ANIAVOV ALNNOD FNDELN SASUT DN TGS FAUNWRAINTY ¥
MLSISHD - STUASNDIAOH | S ToN HEiNE SORTAIN TVaINTS




oC LN

0z ‘Aen 029012

__mma sk seesny
3 VRV~

V1d OVAH HOO14 ONOD3S
R weys
WouT Pl Sy
et
b T e
R e D

e pacrwas

L o e P e

Py en St by oo iy i

e T
ar

I
4G ooy L o

P Aampiagey man
wrnvriey
e

ZE

QYZZY A% ‘TTIASNDIJOH
CATH TIZBANVD "1d 619

¥01-2Z 08 : § 30

.lm._OOz;Um .U_..uomm “
LNNOD NVILSIAHD

l-
iy

AW3AVOVY ALNNOD
IVLLSI¥HO - ITNASNDIJOH

VRV SHLMRIOM Y03 0N LTHE L W2 ()
1500 A14ANS .21 NOLVININGO WOd

oo
11 T8 T30 TAD AN WGBS IO AV ot (T

SEONWIA

L =8
3 VIV - NV1d OVAH 30074 ANODJ3S




Ol ¢\

O VIV - Nvd
INIdid OVAH YOO 1S¥ld

029012

—5100HIS 211804 —
LNNOD NVILSI4HD

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HD - ITUASNINAOH

“DOMMYIO TYUOIUHONY ¥ D)
1559 N0 Y130 NOUVALLINGA NALTIHS WIDLR OIdAL
0L V243N TIVA LTINS WOLS HONOWHL BN (TR

Ll =
O V¥V - NV1d ONidid OVAH ¥00Td 1syid




OC¢CcN

0z ‘kep 029012

w0 10N 1oeard SIPRRRY

O VIV - NVid ONIdid
OVAH ¥007d ONOD3S

[ i ]
T e
Eoa T Do e

Pt L ok T Loy

Y0L-ZZ ©8: § 301

IMJOOI.Um U_:_ua..:_ h
LNNOD NVILSINHD

AWIAYOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HO - ITUASNIJOH

b=

O VIUV - NV1d ONidid OVAH 30074 ANOJ3S

ole;
o0

i




ANE
“oN Bupmsig
0Z ‘AeiN 029012
__wma  owesksseeay

)04 1S¥I4 - TOUINOD 911
S$TVL3a SNOIANVTIZOSIN

900 PG

T e e e Sy wes e
e
PRI ]
ST
s e =

40 GIUN0S TV NOMS AVAY (308 HLHON WML ONTRNE NO 2A30

HLSOM YORALYS DTN NG TIZO0LOHA AAC TEOOLOH WA TOMLNGS NWVE-OLYEN0 T

L ONY UM L HUM EMI0H STIEENE MRION S LIVMGHO00 TIVHE MOLIVAINGD T

G2 GLIVOOSTY 3K1 M 3ULLI DRLLHEXT ZHL AONWINOOD 40 NOLLO3130 NO Vel SNGZ

'SR CUNOH SSNEITE TWRION UiLL/Y N “SO0RI3 .. SSIESNE NIRHON ONING NO.
TEH QMY MO, TN 78 TIVHS DRLLHDNT A0 TIOM §¥ QITIOMINGD U TVHS 3NOZ ORLMON -1

HEMON) NORGLUG ENTENG NO TI00.0H4 2UAGNA TTRI0LON VIA TUINGD NAVO-0L42N0 T

LGNV MU0 T HLLM FHAION $3TMENT WIRION 3L 11VNIGHOOD TS MOLIVHINGD T

3402 GRLVISORSY BL N EZN.004 DRLLIADI SL'ASNYANI00 4O NOLLI313 NO VS SNZ

‘FUL GNCH SEENENG WINON LALLY ONUNG DO WL SI3NBNE WIRON ONRND HO-
TEH ONY NG, GBI 38 TIVHS SNLHON TMOTIOS ¥ A3TIOMINGS 38 TIWHE 3NGZ OMLHON "t

§||
|

> eBarpimy mas
vt f -

e N/
==t 3 2

OKZZY A ‘TTRASNGOH
GATE TIZEINYD 14 WIS

022 08 : #3004

!mu,_OOI,.Um u_._un:n_ |ul
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

:-
L]

AW3AYOV ALNNOD
MLSIYHD - ITTIASNINJOH

B

TINGIHIS TSNV AVIZH Ri1D D17 NIISAS JOUINOD TuNIVHIENEL

--- UMD S T I e 0

HINON) MOREIG BTG NO TIZIALOHd AU TIZIOLOH VIA TOUINOD NAVGOL#80a T

LGNV UM T HUIM B1OH SEINSNG WIRION SHL 11VICNOOD TIVHE MOLIVEINGD T

3402 G3AVIDOESY L N K311 DALLEN SHL'ADNWINO00 40 NOLLITA130 NO STVdS 3MOZ

‘3L SUNOH SEIMENS TVWUON LELLIY ONUNG "SOTiSd AL SI3MSNG TWINON DAL NO.
T NV NG, G 39 TIVIS GNLLHEN MOTIOS §Y CITIOMINDS 20 TIVHS 3NGZ DMLLKON L

TR
e i 3
Vs S "
Rives et a
T alON 538 DNINON MORGALG - 4 N02 | olgind 0
AN GNLRDN SORADG - A INGZ_| orovia | 4|
SAULON. RELINSD VTSR O YRV W14 184 - o INO2 TOUH 4
GUoN ) | RN W o.vawna IS A | conn | 6|
GAION ONTHIVD L VRV WY 161 - A INOZ FOIH E]
SALON. HOGAIOD O, VIUY W 49} - A INOT 1O O
LN T WOCLEY 0. VANV W 163 - X, INOZ O O
[ avicuowms | mowsws v Ao | sow | ¢ |
@V salow = HOTHMOO O, VRIV WL 184 - X INOT LOH b
weabpotn | wwdewa | wom ||

V0N INOHD DIHGE. TNVE 0 a0

< IARL TINVY AVTRI TUINGD OMLNDN  “AIAd
SINATHOS 1INV AVIER THLO D17 WALSAS TONINOD SUMUIVHIJWEL

Ve
DIARL BNV AV aAmn

HLMOK) ONI2E DNTING NO TIZO0L0HS S0AGHY TII0LOH VA ICHNGO KMVC-OL¥2N0 ¥

‘L OV MIIMO DU HUM SNOH SSIEENE WIRION SHL 2UVCRIOOD TIVHE HOLOVEINGS T
* 440, TN 30 TIVHE B3N DRLHON JHL 'ADNYANI00-J0-NOUITIID
~40SOV1 40 SALNNNO1L LELAV TALOMN 94 JO 0ORGd UL ¥ HOA NO. 3NN 30 Tha

21902 OZAVIDOTEY SHL M ESN001 DNLLHON FHL ADNWINOO0 40 NOLLIZ130 MO SIS G2
‘L UNOH SIMENG VIO VALV ONUNG OGS TNL STSMENG VIRUON DN NO-

“fre LUVIRITL TV RANSYNIAD OOV IHL
0 1Vd SY GIANTONI 78 TIVHS TNV AVIEY RILI OLT NILBAS TOUINGD
RINIVUTNIL SHL ONIGIAOYJ HIM TILVI0SSY 81503 SHL TIORT

90 SIOUNOT TIV WO AVAY (209 HLMOK) HOBELXG ONCTENG NO BIAS

Y

“NOLIYNIWTTE L0340 30 SEMNOS TIVCA AVMY (308

HIMOM HOREG OMTNG HO TROOLOH AAAGH] TIRIOLON WA IGHINGD NMVE-QL SN ©
ML OV HENMD L HUUM EUNOH EEINENG TVIRION S ZUVMNO0T TIVHE NOLTVAINGD 3
440, CENNAL 38 TIVHE ST OMUHON 31 ANWINI00-JONOILIII0

ZNOZ GRAVIDOSSY L N STUNLIG] ONLHDN SHL ADNVANIO 40 NOLLILI0 MO 30Yid8 NG

‘81 SUNON ES3MEN TVIMION MLV ONUNQ SOONEM SMLL SN/ TVWNON ORI NO.
TIH NV .NG. NI 79 TVIHS DHLLHON ZMOTIOJ §Y TITICHLNGD 30 TIVHE IMGZ ONLLIDN &

NOLIVERNTY LI320 40 S23UN0S TIV ACWI AYAY (318

THL Y MO Tt HILM BUNOH STINSNE TRION TH1 LVGHOO) TIVHE BOLIVIINGD T

e = e ==
e | EN T
Savas = ) ==
AUON; "ONLLHE W13 - INGZ e | T |
Tesion 539 G1-d Adowvo- BT woREN | sioa | 6| o
r dioN 3289 C#00 Adonvo- o woRaba | wown | o | swer |
[FTE) DN ARON HOMELG - A SNOZ wa | n | Vs —
CLONTID "M 119D WOTWA - . WO wa | o | )
— avisuonsm BOG .5, VA WL 18- 4 NOT own | v | Suver
@) saloNEw WOGRIOS 0. VIRV ULl 161 - s SN2 wonm | | Vi
I Gvicuonsw | womwooovawwum Az | uowm | 1| Tvar T
[ &vicowme | woowoo vaNwuin Az | o | 8 [FTE=) 1010 AJONo - DIUoRADG | siwiua | o
[ aeicons | HOGM00 5. VaI UL LSt - L N0Z_|_Eovn | § | (] (010l idows-bIuRALG | e | ¥
[ GvicionTe | wommmosvavugis A INE | oous | v | TraioNaae) TOT00 AJONYD- OLTHOREDG | T-al v
T OOMIEEY D VAW Y 181 X W2 | ziotk | € | AN T (G500 AONVD - DITHOREDG | oreun | € | e ]
5o __woouimm o e ke | oo || [ uowmo | ONLHOWOREDG - AWz | 1mwa | ¢
o [ [ETEC] OMLLHON HORFALG - A, 3N0Z 81K O
oo VS o ] oo (v
{QUTHVIRIV NOWIOD HORELLM DNOWNR)  xpuc) 0 optsoeeg (BLLY SVRMY NOWAGO HORIILM ONKTIND)  3pwery 1 wopdomer)
T ON UMD DG TNV 0 g0 0N IR0 L BN w0 g D
ANNON FVAINS  enieomng LNNOR INVANTS  Jpreonng
90 noou TR D VR 3w OO T vy )
Dk heRL, TIMYY AVERS TORINGO DMUMD T Mg HRIOL. BNV AVTRY amay
TINGIHOB TSNV AVISH TLO D11 NELEAS JOHINGD SUNUVREANAL FINGIHOS TSNV AVIZY THLO OL1NALBAS TOINGO SUIVEIdHAL




o¢' ¢

0z 'AeN

»mg

«Ju VIV - HOOT
ANOD3S - NVd ¥3MOd

028012

“ON 1sfoid SNy

50 ROLLOA OL 0O SNNVZZIN CONaNS

‘1310 40 NOLLOB O MDD IHNVZZIN GHHENS
‘JAORY .96 1¥ THM MHILM CRUNNON HENL TTVALEIIY TSN 010

‘S 43 OMSTL SCUAGHA DT N D218% ZU42 OIS

HONYYS HVEN HOLME 10FNNOOSI0 ALIAVE TIISM DVOR SAIADNSY 30
0 A4S YVIN HOLING LOTNNOOS TWIEN ONY OO0 Y.

o
Y4 XkdG 0L LNSRED VMO AAAGH ‘W4 AkdS WEN 1010

4390 HOLLME LOTNNOTS ALZIVE G3SMsHNOM CAUS JAAON 20

| MO0 B0 TTWS AUAYD DNT0 TUISEITN JHL MHUM 1IN

129 A0 ‘WOSRD FINVITIV
mag %000 1 951 '
/]
e
i Spmmn
e V| T SN\ H
werl ) = 2
o)

OYZZY AN ‘TTEASNDIJOH
OATE TISBAVO 'L 9919

0122 08 # 3D

|m-._OOzsUm n.v_‘.un.‘_m «l
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

.-
i

ANIAVOVY ALNNOD

VAN UVIN HOLINS 1T3NMCOMO ALIVS TIISM V0 XKIACHd WO

RUGNGUNCR AN
PSS VOO CEZINQLOW KL ¥3d E2EMY BAACUS BUGRSMNOD
RATWLLIVAINYA SHL 134 LNGRANCE GEDVOLO OLLSINOIRT

IGats 1NSHD VNS AACRS “2L01E N 00181 VUK ONBN L ON LINSRID
'S8 BNV MOU4 LITNNCOBG O LINOUED HaMOd JUAC 12015

WOOH FOVWALS FLLD XTIV 41 N VOO 155 i NO CITIVLSH 30

TaM SON) TOUINGD ZIOAEN UL FRNSEY TIVHS MOLIVNINGD IL
F3T0uNY OIIOOE HOS NHDNOM 40 1MV18 OL MOR LOTUNORIN
SHLHIM 33430 ICUINGS LLOKEN 5L 0 NOLYOOT NOLIYVTIViSH

VOO TVALDAYE CIZIMOLOW OL G334 HIMOd H0)
VPG M HOLIMS 1SSANOOR ALLIVE GR8N WADE JAACH] 20

THM THASD TOMING? 210NN I FANSSY TIVHS HOLIVHINGD L

VOO GZAMILON 3L 40 MXIAGRM AL RUM TS SHLN
V00 TVELIievo GEZUQLON O (33 UIMO WOu!

TD.vauv- N\v1d

VILSINHD - ITUASNDIdOH

"UFMO0d 900'1d GNOJ 5] 310N

mw._lrﬂ MO
D Fa=an 0. V3UV - 4004 ANOD3S - NV'1d ¥3IMOd

==

/lgﬁuﬁwgng&_gé
TIV ¥Od RININRINOR TYNOLLIOTY
YOS ('10°5) SONMYHD TVENLIILNINY

EE.:SB.BB;E/




= s
] it

- ofrib = ZEI
F mm N/ «ob=2et Y0074 1S¥ld - NVT1d NOILLYIOT WOOY NOLLVIINNNWOD

oN Bummig

‘0z ‘e $02-9012 o . VEHY 5078 40 MO0 ONZ
HLNO GRIYO0T SI I VAHY
— e 40 00 LS} SHL SIANIS
__%ma __oNpehd speneny = HOHAM NOOH V1¥a 3HL ZIORI
OO e o
LS¥Id - NV1d NOILYDOT . ;
NOOY NOILVJINNAWOD SNTIERAION TVOLIOY Y04 T3 LT W AJONYD
fdeu O T AAss X ot SR YW SN s ]
a— s - 9. varY 9078 40 HOO ONZ
ftre el el ] R T O S LA VIR 1 PO VEVG WV BL ROR "3HLNO G31YD01 61 .0, VIHV
e !li!ﬁ:i:!.ﬁ?;ezaz§<d§x -
"Hlllllllhlinhnu".bnﬂ.ﬂnllllx'h SOVHOLS GIEA0 NV SNOKINETTND SHL OL STHYD SHOLLYINROO
e A

— ‘FOVII0A MO U0.) TIGHONWH SNOLLYINWICO IS 0L NS Y1va
A e rres ey e e | £ VEEV MO NOTER AOW SAYASIVA LINGHOO CRNCRDIANN ¥

VM VIVO ¥ AL GELLYDOT ONSNON 14 N {S0103M00

40 ALLLWITO ¥ 3GACR "J8N THLLLY W04 ONLLS THA ¥ HUM

IOV MOTEY GRLACY ELNGNDD) £ GML JO ALLNVIO ¥ SOAOHA 8

WUDWAGY] |  OMOO20 3L NOM 30VMD MOT3E GLUNGH LGNGO £ SN0 ACHS Wt
oviviva

VNI CELLYOKT ONSSNION 1384 N (SHOLISHNDO Bl Tk DN SN

G HOVE LV 5190 3 AUV L L NG STV

U140 KT I0ONTIOMS 4O SAMVNLE 40 AULNVO ¥ XIACUL

TIOOM VIV I, VMY YOO'H GHGT3S 1 O1 NOGH VIV .5, YIN W00

GNGO2S 3L Ok VMO MOTS CRLNOY LINGNGO o N0 SAADNY ¥

SV VAV Y MHUM GILYOOT DNENOH MZH4 N (SUOLITHNOD BdAL L

ONEI B 1OV2 1Y I 1 vl O vive ML SIS

‘STTHVO U140 L3R4 I0ONTTONS 40 DONVAILE' 40 ALV

'V SIACH TIOON VAYO .0, YWV MOT'M CNOOTS SWL DL AIOW V1V
L V3UY SHL O IAVHD MOTRE GILNGY LNONCD & BNO J0ACY T

VIV ¥ NULM CELLYO0 OMENON U301 M (SH0LOIMNO) 3dAL .
D10 U384 TANTTIONS J0 SVeLLS TRTIRL 0.

v viva

VMBI CEL1VOCTT NSO W34 N (SHOLOTINNOD SdAL L DN

@ ova 1V S04 DU 3L TROOH VIV B NEMLE C0r0

‘ULI0 YFRS FAOMTIOMS JO SONVHLE' 40 ALLLWND ¥ 3AADH

WOOM Y1V 3. ¥ .G, GVERY KL O OO VIVI L. VEWY HOOH

OMOQ3E IHL WO VD MOTEA GRLNCRY LINNOO £ N0 BAAGH “F.

“Yovuviva

¥ DU (ELYDD) DIEENON W3S M (GHDLIZNNOO SdAL T\ ONEN)

G HOVD LV B0 T AN L VIVO HL AEEMI3E ETIVD
¥,

VIV BHL WO H0VAD MO RLNOR LINNGO £ N0 30AOHA 0

N VRV 3L RCH JAVHD MO QLN LNGNOD 5 3H0 FAATK '§

AL 1 ONST 03 HOVA LV SUD04 B A1VNGLL”

40 ALLLNVITO ¥ 300t 3571 SNLI B0 ONRLO TN ¥
UM GICMAOM 38 TIVHS ONY TS S¥ 177 30 TIWHD BLINGNOD THL 10

'30V0 MO GRLAICY SLIGHCO £ OML JO ADINVID ¥ 2BACHd '8

'OV MOTE GALNCH RUNGNCO £ OML 20 ALLIWIO ¥ SAAGH 'L
HTVH VIV ¥ NHIA GELY30T ONBOH 1384 N {SU0LIBHN00 3AL 1
o P

3GV Ly B30 BU LI RO VIV L N3
SN ILIO LIRS JOON-TRAES SO SONVLLLS 0

§
E
i
i
i
E
7

PR o e e
ROy 28 T e vk 4 L 28 T SIS 0 T NO GAIVO0] 513 uu“.\.
30 TOOY YAVD Jb VIRV ZHL QL 8 VZRIV N WOCR YAVO NV SHL MOt 20 3OO0 181 FHL SIANIS
AU MO TALNCY BLNIGHGO § OML J0 ALLLNVITO Y IAATS 3 HOIHM WOOY YLV 3HL T
VAV V MM GELYO0T OMSNOH M3 N (SNOLISNNOO BdAL I

gi!zl..i!ﬁ!iﬁu:gg!thp
‘ONESID MG KOV LV 26 31 UYNTOELL UVl BY L) ONV ONLLY
Tild ¥ HLM G30AGE 38 TIVHS LNGNCO TR UL GROCH Y1VG

‘SVUD MOTEE (ELLNCH SLNGNGD & TRIL 20 ALLWND Y 3AACYS T

HOVE V1Y ¥ N1 GELLYO0 OMBNOH U383 M (GHOLOINNCO 3dAL T%

00N N3 HOV3 LY TUSR4 31 JIVIENLS. SO0M V1VO L NTIMIFE

STHIVO LI M OON-TIONS O VALY WIDHLIRIAL 0

ALLLNVID ¥ SAAD 351 UL HOs D4IS T ¥ HiLM GIAAOR 20
QoMY vt SV L1 30 TIVIE QUGN I 40 JNO OO

V0 MO TALNCH BLNGHGO £ GML IO ALLINVID V IAAGH T

00 s 0 AN TLLINLS UL ONLIEY ATREATY

0:) (BAAC SUV SDANGHO IVTIDICV SUNSHI O STIVM
'NOLLYONNOJ 0NV 210G SHL DNGAGUd VOLIVUNOD TSSIGD

oot ATAN N RO SNAR T LG Yy 008 40 MO0 N
e T T ) iﬁ,ﬁ&xrﬁmﬂﬁ.\
e s e e S Py
—5700HDS 2118nd — S s TSmO 20 DG 30 75 g0
LNN10D NVILSIdYHD Egﬁgx-uﬂs%kﬁsm

NV ONIPRIIS0 H03 TIEENOSETS 30 TIVIR MOLIVMINGD 'E5

!

! e St

H “EV230 NOLLYTIV.ASN TV JULJOAZES TVIAL O1 ¥3EN TO

i T e e DT
b — oo

9

ENOUYVLST323 L2 NOIINK WTHVA LINOMd L 0L U334

AWIAVOVY ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - 3TNASNIdOH




ol'ed

0z ‘Ae
]

029012
10N Pefaid SORRAY

«Du
FHV - YOO LSYId - NVd
ADOTONHOIL '8 SWILSAS
oW WS

ln“.!llllll..ar.llall
e S sy e s e 2
e P et e o o o o S

.
b T
ST
=TTt
e G

| v ey o 231

xlma._OQI..Um W_Jun_J..L “
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

] |
[l

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IVLLSI¥HO - 31ASNDIJOH

.
T »
N
N

5D,

0-1=8/b

I

|
wﬂmm. _ ta‘% %E—.\
i _ m..'\: el
: _ [} ® =
e g
: A 2 !t@;@mﬁw \
m_m - ...w.v it

'MENG 30012 MOCH AMLNE UOOM 184 SH1 NHIM JOVES ALAYD
N3 TWSTIIY L Ol VOO THL NO Vel AUAVS ONTRO
TIRSIIIOV RO RUNONGO Z4-C 104 40 ALLWIO ¥ SO L0

NBALUA 30WJS ALIAVD ONIZ0 TRIEEZ00V JHL 0L 2010 WOO Va5

0044 ARSOY 0 ZIVS ALAVD OHI30 MILUM OTTISN LIGINANOT
9108 01 SN0 940 AOL GLNOUO ERINO 3AATU WO

408 04 BIXAI0 $40 AOU 2NRD CRENGRI 3UAGKS v

17 TIVA N HODH YOG T LINOW HET1 OACE W63

TGN CITIVIEN ONV DN MIWMO HO4) Y08 LTLLNO NO AV

TIVAA M O X0 JTLLAO DNVErOML LNTION HETYS SOAGHd 963
e onnevo o caTvSH v cs ey
g«ﬁ.iid.lﬂl!o.gg

SEX0R LTUNG WG TIVA IH1M ATIVILIMEA LINGNOD) FLNON X0

“{§H0173701d 0IOA L JQLNT MOMS
g.sﬁ«:ﬂ!!!u!i[..ﬂ»ﬁﬂ!.ﬂal.uﬁ

W01 LINGHOD S 0D OB LTUNO 40 01 OL HTZO MR
211V TIVA M X08 LTUNO DWVD- TIOMS INNON HETE JACHd TED

T340 FIOGM ONY PLAD XITV THLUO XV
LNINANDI GI0A/ OKINY GETIVISM ONY CEHSINMNS USNNO 760

NIV V1¥Q JOV1IOA MO IULNS O 20010 NOOY AINE 4O
‘0VdB ALIAYD ONTERO FTRRSE00V SHL OL XORIOUY WO (DIULE
TG HILW LYIONOD 13-4 ¥t 240 30 ALLUIWTIO ¥ AN 060

39 TIVHR VAEAVD X0G LTUUAND 40 ROLIOY OL BOOH CRHEIN

“wouonawos

NG TIEVI VIV GRNO2Y THLJ0 NOLIVTVISM NOTIV

Y TV 90 CMLYY JRAISIG O} RUGARENTT S2RNLIVIINA
34 TIVISM WAISAS AVULTIOVD O1 WALBAS AVELTIEVD ACH STVD
VAV FOVLIOA MO 30 OMLAICH NOJ THM Thld MisL (B AL-20E
TIONYD VAMTEAEYEY 11104 30 ALLINIGH ST IAGESY AVMIV CLIVY

RPN VAVO 1ML CIAAC LGN ONGE-OVE OL FLLIAR

185V 1 01 (NGLIVOOT Ve FALAAS BHVTESAMNS 030A

40} NOUYDOT LTLLNO VIVO FH1 MO SILIAS AVASIVE LINONOD
NHLIM GITIVISH 33 TIVHS VRV 3¢5 DNTES0 9630 41 (HDNOMUHL
TELNGY 10) LM GITIVIE RITAVO VIV 20VLI0A MOTTH 320

“SGONVELLIE OV IRAD 30 3DVAEACD AIVXVIY

IAAOU O1 TRANGEY SV TTNV NV XOULTLLNO MO CITVISN
297TIVMS RO X08 LILUN0 4O MOLLOR OL BOO'Y THENS IADY
223 ATALVIDIOUY 1V THM N XOU LTLINO LINION HINTH 520
pewenenon

TVHOLIODY WOJ 1 LE348 “WY130 NOLLOINNOGHIIN

FELIRAS INGAECUOSET ONNOS MOOSSYID WOMAL QL 1T T2
“NHDNOM O 11V18 01 ORI LOALHIVY HUM 400D TM 04
1HOEH OMLINON GNY NOLY TIVLGN QIO 341 AUWNGHO0D '12
MAHDNION 40 L1VLS 01 400 LALMIYY HILM TNV HONOL O

ONOG DNIGVD YUOJALIN VAVG BOVL10A MT1 40 ONLINGH HOJ 'S0ND

30 THME VASIYD XDR LTLLNO 40 MOLLOY 1 BOTM OHSINY SAOHY

0 TIVHE VIEINVD X0U LF1AN0 40 ROLL0d Ol BOOW OEM

13
T
“NAHENOW 90 LAVLS QL MO LIUBERIY IHL ONY BLNGHERANOTY 'WOLLYTIVASN G LILIMONY 3L HILM TS M LHOEM
NCLLY TIV$% WV 1V H HLJM 11FDEM DNLLWIOW QY DMINION GHY NOLIVOO NHLYTIVASM CEUINOSY SH1 2AVKIHO0D
'NOLLY0' NOLLVTIVASM CRANCSY FHL LVITHODO VELLRAN HOLINOW w4 113 IALIELIN INIOR TWM 04 ITUROVIVT 2D
TNYd 1YY U04 NOUVTIVISN 151LNG AY QNY LTUNO VIVE WO
“LUGAESNCTY VNOLIODY VO 713 LIS
MHONCY J0 LIVLS 0L ORS LIUHTUY HLLM NSOH MO IV130 S1NGARNOZY WORLSEE NOLIVODT BV 1Vid LIV
LHOKH OPLNTION GHY NOLY TIVLSM GBUNIOSY SU UVNGNO00D T10 YL 532 SOND UNGNOO HSTI8 TIOOM IHL NHLLM B0V ALAYD
DNV THISEIOTV ML 01 X08 LTLLO SHL MG BLNGNDD . OML
RUNGIERINOS WHOLIDOV W04 813 L3340 TYLIT GRRINCRY ‘FMAOU "LINEVD ESZ00V AV SUOLIMILTM B NHIIM QSN0
TYINMITTT JINEVD SO0V AV SHQLTLEN IRIAL T30 L3NTYD SOV INGH L OL 31 ST I XOVT (1KOH NCRd ONTEIVO N
GGI00W ANV S401RALSM IHL SO ALIHGMNORI NOLIVTIVLEM 3L AADUY "2V THAT0 M OV IWGH IMO IOACH *LTREVI FELIAR
i LHEFH DRLLNNON NV SNOUYIOT NOLLVTIVLIN GMIOSY BHL ANGRGIUON ONI08 THL O ONTIVD OOV GRANOEN HILM SV
‘AUYNGUOCS BIVES MOCUESYD SHL NHLIM BNV 1V BNLIVELN IV FOPS'S HILM UV 201430 JRAGUS TENVG LV IALNELN
‘1 GNNGE GIGACY ALV ZIUIT AV S NHLUM CIOAC ZHL ONHID DNY DNVEE KILWAXOG LTLLNG JOAGHY “BNVY
OV IAGH 3HL O 31V 3IAZ0 M SVF N WOU4 TNV 1YL INLTVISIN INION TVM HOJ LTLLNO 11N C3ANOKIIV 20
INGH QAN LZHGVD STRIOV AV SHOLOMILEN NHLMA LTUNO
VAV 3H0 OV LTTLNG 11 GIANTINY NG 40 ALLNWIO Tha “2LNCEGUNEIN NOLVTIVISN AVILTIGYD CHY AVLTYIVD
THOLIOGY 804 113 13348 TIGEHOY AVALTIEVD T8 2
“RAYIMIIVM S0 H-HONGA J0 1313 01 UORM MIUADRN FALEAS
INCULEIOIS ML HIUM SLIGIGMNORS NOUYTIVLEN 3L 1UYNGHO0D CAPEESY TV GALVI U0 / MY ALV
PERUBAS TV ITNLN 1NCHJ THOLE NIIM TVISH 110 314 HONOUMI-SSVd OGSO TRIY DHITEYO SOVLIOA MO UM
e ‘SNOLLYDO') TW LV SABLIAS DRAJ0LS o4 GALS TN BAGHS 7O
OUd 0D *133rCA BIHL MO GIAOAN SOVALL UZHLO TIV HILM 04 JHL
SUGRMNDS NOUVTIVLSH TIV LUYNCUO0D TWHS YOLIVHLNOD
‘BLNGIEMODTY HOLLOGY ¥O4 13 18 TY13a "STIVM (CELYY-NON] HONOWHL CELLNGY T8 O GG SV EFLIAS
NOUVTIVIGN VAV FELIAS ONVTIGAMNS C3IA HORELYG 339 AVRLITED TUSHM STWM TV HONGUML SONAEJ0 SOA0HS 13
“GVERY UONALYE ONKTENG J0 AGA WDV BRAGH OL GRENTCRY
OV AV QN HOO'H GEMEIN SACRY £} XTELVRDXONSHY 1Y QTS 3L K GLYMNO00 39 TTVHE:
ETIVASM 36 TIIG VIS “ATIRESEY V2O 31V HOOALNO € Y SOMMYI0 FGIHL HO WIKOHD LON Y 30NV WILDAA RS
RN ML SRELLEAS AVILTIOVO 4. TVIEM "MXED N *LONOMd
“ENOLLOMILEH0 MIMLO TV ML O GAI0AN SIOVRL TIV 40 CLEAEUNGIN NOLVTVIEN
QMY FHNIS ONLHON Q30IIMETS AS MG VIBAYVD 40 S0VO0 2441 3UVOORAODDY 01 FSLEAT AVIITIOVD M BONGA TVILLIA COrY

DU DNORY £ ATUVVDONIIY 1V RIIZAS AVl TIVD THIEN T
“NHENGM 0 1HYLD QU N MOLIVILLNGD 'L THL HILM LNOEH
“TENVd OMRIOLINON 1 JOULNGS (1) WELIAS LIGTEOVIErN

“DN0Y 4O LMVLS O HORM 2V.28 L) RATNAO GNV LOTLHOMY HLIM
T34 M HOILLYOO HOLLYTIVAEN CSUNG3Y SHL AVITUOC) WS
'AUAYD DNTIE0 TIRSSEI0V LSTUVEN 01X0U LTLLNO WOMS PELEAS

TV GV G O GHVH WO GITIV.EN 30 TV ViSAVD S0
TO.v3uv- NV 1d
2 'SAS 400 €310

wJu VIV - Y0014 LS¥Id - NV1d ADOTONHO3L B wiu..mw.ﬂm

190 ‘060 Yo w10

Y w3 g!ﬂmﬁg!b!ﬁi -oni/m
[ — HOJ 07407+ SONMYYT TVUNLIIUHIVY
- 01 ¥33Y TIVHS HOLOVHINGD TION
4
5 °e =
W04 30 “VIdAL BL
“@ tiow =
© = .
2 e =51
-8
¢ N =

“LNGNAN0S WLEAS NOLIV:INTARCOMILN ¥ AL34VE G25vE o QLLVMOIIN BHL UM
CTLIVOOSRY LXGAENOT H3HLO ONY SEDIV3AE HiIM COGAGH 38 OL WMOHS GVIY 13400 DATVOL JOUAGA TWOOM INTPWENG] V1VD LUTHYSN T M 4V BNG GNNORD

ABU10 AV YN EMOOUEIVID MM S TACPCENO NOUYTIVI SN INGNGHO I INIRANGI L 1 GHOR GNY GIAZITD TV NO TOMHEI QNOU JAGN DN YYD 30
GVI08 1 ONGVDI SIENRANOR VHOLIOOY b0 W13 133HS “TVI30  NORLIRL0W HOJ SIATT T LNCNOO 40 ONI HIVE NO SONHENG XA NOUVTVISM
NOUIGNNOTRELIN PRISAT INGREOHOMNTY ONNOS ROCHSSYIO VIKAL T2 WND  TIIVD LN ¥Gd 503 JO ALOVED ANPENI TNOLIOKY NV HIM BITi 170N S

AV S NHAM GIOACk! MOLONGNOD CNGYO LUGAANGH 41 OL SINGNZTSV A" UM SNOLLVOOT TV 1V §TVM ONGEML SIATITE LINGNOO NGNS FTVA
(1-S9Vd TIVD TAIVY Bk TV JO SRUNETTONS TV SHLONOS THD  CRLLVIHNON HONOUL STIVD JUV.I0A MO JO DNLLNGY M0 SIAISTS LNXINGO 140

TIINGSI (SNV1d "HI3L ¥ SWILEAS 11V 40d) (8NV1d 'HOIL ¥ SWALSAS 1V %od]
SIION VHINT® SIION TVHaNID




oc'ed

0z ‘ken 029012
»»q 1o 1osloid $308RNY
0. VIUY

- ¥007d GNOD3S - NVid
ADOTONHIIL ? SWALSAS
OB 99US

- s 1o e o Ty e

-...I..!ul....!.l.l
T T T
T T
=

TR b
oz 22VH

OFZTY A "TTUASNDIJOH
GATS TEZBANVD "1 5819

¥0-22 08 : 4 3D

IMJOOI.UM U_._um:a P
LNNOD NVILSINHD

1 |
i

ANW3AYIV ALNNOD

@:ILL s nan
0-1=8 Ou VUV - HOOTd ANOD3S - NV1d ADOTONHOIIL 2 SWILSAS

m“m .\nco..i.nia....i
‘:

4o VLIRS

'LT1LN0 VLYY L ROUS SAELSAT AVAIOV INCHOO NHUM
CHTIVLSM 39 TVIS YEUY VS DNTE0 N3O SHL (HONOMHL A_._ m
)

CELNGY O} LM GITVAEH GO VIVD SOVIDAMOT T 70
T

[
§
I

AVLS JO MA AW IACHM 0.1 IO BV IV OV XOR
1TLNO A0 CITIAEN 30 TIVHE Vi37I¥2 TV NO XOA LTUNO

WELED X08 ITUNO 40 HALLOE 0L ONUNYVIUVIS TSHENI O tofy
021 ATHVIDXCRIY 1V TIVA N X0G LTUNO LNNGH HETL 13 Lo e
faasn Low mon o _ oo

| RS Y K A K .“.HNw\e

WA czan son 1008 w

IVILSIYHD - ITUASNINGOH

101°C3 LTIHS MO NWOHS 0BTV v
SAVMIVY LUWONOD 3WVE 353HL SLON) 153 WD V.V0 JOVII0A — FTIVM MELTINS ARIOLS THL O SNOUVHLINSD
5 RGN O AV BN ML CITVI0N

VAV . VIV L NHLUA HVE $18 GHIOND 311 01 B4
QN0 SING LONGO HENE 049 ROGSSYTO 91 JO MOOM 181 3L

MHILM S48 AUIAVD ONTEO STBTT0OV SHLOL DI NOOH ZVGB ! oy _
'TS0RNILLVIN M YOO L9 NO SOVl AJIAVO D130 THISS300V

e LN S 1t SRS 23 ALDTIOY DA £ !
'G2en 108 30w} ‘10 IR I o == ol Fooaie = N GRS wt e .lf-u!.\..:l./ o) e
Ao 100 z00m 30 WIS S =]
- non’ e
) ™

100 ONCUME LNVORG HLIM MEDXVESE ONTIO AL T

et

LT1LNO FHL LNOGANG QL CRENCIY SV FHRIALVA LiOdd'S TS 19 00m H H H H
DENENAINS TV 0ADUI NS SEI00V BTTHM TITIVLEN Y H \ 2 i
THEDANY UEHMO 40 CRLNNOR 401 1T1UNG VAV TAAOHS VO i 5 S / o
% e ;i 3 300M
Pty | e . / . = % "
40 NGUA PRV S0ADY QL GRENO 6 GEMY ONY X0d 1IN0 ,, 7
'AGAD CITIV.SM 30 TIVHE VIZWVD YOO (G033 40 dO A0V Ny /
0% AT LVRXCRAL 1V TIVM M X00 LTLLNG INNOW HErTl 0 ., /i
3VaB L NKUM AUN LV ¥ SNOTAR @ ., (] o @
30 WA ARXYN D0ACH 0L CIHNCERI 5V T3V OHY XDE LILUMO .. e
'MIAO CITIVIEN 30 TIVH3 VIIVD U001 GNOT33 10 dOL A0V e
ey o e e e o o % i
wvisauo ==t
ALINLOY 30 MG\ FWEXYI GRS 0. G VO BV GETYY CHY XOR oou eert
LTUNOURAD GITVASH 20 TIVHS VAEINYD ‘DN W] 0 J0i 08 Sl el

021 ATAIVIADDRAY 1V TIVA N XO@ LTLLNO LNNOR HSITH *0

T =l - =

WBUO QY VIS PAOCUSIVYO NHILM SINSFERINOZY NOLLVTIVISN LGREONDIMTY  LAINANGI 3H1 GL CNOG ONY S3A35TH TV N0 SONHSNG ONOS JIADNY ‘DN VD S0

AVALITZYD S NBLLUA GIGAGHS HOLONGNOD GNIOHD LNGRENGA 31 OL EINGRGSEY MO SUSHAM GNOLLVOT TIV 1V STIVA HONOUHL SIAZFS QN SKIACH FTVM
"TRALL-ESVd THVO GAUVY Tl TIV 30 SSMEOTONS ITIVIIA I GNOD_THO  CELLVENON HONOHL S3TVD JOVLTOA MO 40 ONLLNGY 804 KaAZHTS JNGHOO_"IND

TINGII{SNVTd 'HOIL ¥ SWALSAS 11V 803) SNV 1d 'HO3L ® SWALSAS 11V 404)
S3ION WH3N3D S3LON TV¥3IN3O




oc'v3

0z ‘Aew +0z-8012

*wa “oN Pefald sPERY

«J. VAV - BOOd
UNOJ3S - NVid ONILHON

|
(T T
4 __ iz «Ju VUV - 0014 ANOJ3S - NVid ONILHOIM
|
3l

i
f

]_l sl

_ P
| s
il
_ =
E-N
| |
_ I.,..
|
e =p
e
LIS DOV 1 ORKIRY HYL5 FAOKY D% A TVPEXDUAY _ S
ez ) "1V MG VLS 3A0TY TIVM NO RUNIS OMIHON TVISH €3 | @ =
12 Ax wctemn 3
— s DNVITIV e g!ﬂ.—!—tﬂ!ﬂﬂ.gu% 2
\ ./ YR U3 ARV AV L R 2P, LA LI
7 IR e e e e |
N CEHOMES HL INDOV 1371 ATLUVIDKONAY 30 TIVHE NOLLYTVLEN
GRENDT I “WFENSD N NHHN0Y 40 LV1S OL HONd LIILKRIY ~
Vi S0 ML YOV AGLIVD ANGIORIE LYON .
x as TIVM TIV 30 LHOIH OMLNIGN CBMNCTY U TVNGIO0D 8 J I F]
T R e SOVITVO WORAN LD ONV TV WAL LT ik 4
;..,:.:a. NE=l| SNV NOLLO1 Ol 80 CNVNOAM HUM M1 TANCHI 50 _ = 3] Sl oy ared
LY W v VIRV GHL NHUM NOLLYTIVIEN [aia ey TV D Bion
e U HEHIO TIV HLIM C'ERS M IHOEH CEMND SHL UVNONOTO | T
g o 1 11 2104 20 HOLL0G O GAKIY1 VL SOV D1 ATRIVIEXONY | ] £
1V OMCIYY V1S A0GY TIVM NO SUILLGA ONLNDN TIVISN %0 vy v b fm m f.ﬂ f% =
JUEI0 1SN0 U0 RN 91 23030 ! SN - z == &. L]
OVZY AN TTUASNDIIOH A M TR OO MO ESTAT TGS NLY e SYTVM ALLTRNS FRIOLS FHL O SNOUVILINGd
QATE TIHEIVO 'L S81S TMESYNIAD 40 DMIETIOH UOJ SUNEOTONS ML ML MITIOMINGD = P F ] TIV 90 SINGNSUNOIE TYNOUXIAY O (r'10-5) SONMYVMNT
VEPWN SCACMS “RVONON B MGG LITSRED KMV OV m w TVHNLIUMONY OL YIS TIVHS HOLIVLNGD ‘TLON
TV L PR ST ONLMON O3 RSO VMO JUACHS 0 | z B2 g = =y A
vz os 9304 R - S L = i = e
AEACIFG 0 13001 LHOI LGN L G4 KX LIRS
oy WA ANEIORINS VR L ) 2P AL OGN
"ANGOMEIG dTIVE AMLLVE BHL DL LD MIMOd SAOUd 2D 'I'I"'Ill.lll'll'Ill'lllllllll‘llll'lllll‘X‘['%ﬂl"
, . 5 meaw y e o
=S1004D5 211ANd — | sepeven BESERREE R _
A NO "ENCLUIGNOO) MM ADNIDHING NV HEMOd TWIRION M3
(Dol ]

AN3QVOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HD - 3TTASNIMOH | =




€93
ON Bupa)
0z ‘AeN $02-9012

w0 onveeusowey
UIMOd TVWHON

- (40074 1S1) 0w VIHY
10778 - SWVHOVIA ONISSNE
o ous

TUNIOTDNE VIO CROMH HILM ITAONS TUNSOTONE WIAGO GIONH HIM JOADNL
rvemw TV v STvown

VAR o 3VaBUL vy

ey LM TV A

»
123 1 2 o
L3585 ﬁ = == =
w ) w v o> v NOLLILLONM IO UV " SV v
= = % s V@ BV 4008 RLa0M —® R
— = C ave T TV 200y 135 —L= —
398 L L Ed v L v RS VR T \_ WV 00u SUBOR BV VR < ® SVR_ muves
aves VT TV mver v R W ava wva WO_W WV awe —® —
v VW BV s e Ve W Ve e v TV UV awa = =
awves W B ava e WL W L e wa VLW WV e ava Wi w® o awves
v VA T awar e VW W v v VA Ve o = o
Toves TV WV s Ve VW Ve W VR T W e —— —
v VR T e VW e v v VR E TV v e, 4z ) o U o VRS | T 4z o oo 1o vk
e W s\ e WO W e e VL TV awa i < ST
v VR TV 1010 v miovne czmson s W LV e 2w VR TR o e T
e W T s W v e e TV e D) N0, v VTS IR 1 10 €210 LN VA
nves VR ] v VR W VT e VR TV nves ey 5w
v VI = e W W UV mives v VR & TV 00014 Y0010 BHI00 LA ., T
v W Uulﬁ.ﬂi ava W E e B e VR L ana V2 1300 1910, 10 A
W v TV T ava VW VT v ava VT ® Hﬂdﬂl e == ]
vas] VR ”_.\sﬂi-.oa. 211 T IR VR R oV 1010 TR XDEHOOH RS VR, ; waneuon T >
s VR S —— IS VR B V1019 ORI e W& Hﬂl O voree Zono. v VBT TV 3 D6 1010 LN VAN
Ve M_Hngs 014 ‘200008 TN 4E IO MBI VR A O V110 T XOROOY Ve VR & SV YEHO TR RL03
awvas| Ve v N U V1010 T B30 e VR T Ve wehio e o mee(
Vo u_nu.unlii.qis....s_e.. N VW VR v Vo010 W00 TRUD A "V T VR Whio T om0y o4 AAA
wven] VT — L W W e 0040 2007 13T VR VL 0 wamay Arrepiarllyeid
Bves| VR Hﬂ FOROE O 0T BN VA _ B VR 4010 T RGO 0 W LEOT VR s VG0 TRI WSO
wevas] VI > weo1e weom seon B U o 10wy VRN & RV K40 TR XORO0Y
e T Spmmnemn T T Vo 1010 Y 130 1o W Lo VoA LV S0 TR BB
W [ DOVH LNENANDI OIANCIONVI 010 0 'Ld30T ~ VB« 0T T A VT 10107 S0 O TRILaIOTY VRN S 0T BN
P W OV AN CTANTIGNY 10 TR LI VA W TV o 2wy MG VA LV 4004 143074 9 XORMOOY
e LV B T TE VT 1010 TR SO T VB £415 W4 XORIOOY
o TR o TIRLEOR e\ OF T Ve ome 0 TRIBLEIT VR VT £ TR XOROOH
USIEYTI ) eaon TVEN S oV 3 'L8I0H VOO0 TVRLDISVE N WL ¥ T\ SV 1010 M 130 TR VR oV 0T W
e — P uem L0 V00 TIVALIDIOV ALKE \T000 MUV LT (TR T 00 e o raoo VR VR 014 A1 I
1wy Wy mo TS v nsmy VI e mves o wLaoN VRV TV oo s W W 40014 49007 'L430BY
= lll.!t@ i 2 v o 0010 0 R VT T W 1010 e o oy eL0m VT VR 0k A0 LI
A = R

aayarersg
‘Eugoouds @ Ot 13Nvd WOTh. TaNVd WO TINVd OFH.TINVd
M
erNros ey o 3 W _ B VRN VR R
e e GusaL BuD o w v VT W e
o o ZWQ vy v v over svas — T v Dves VI LV vy
) e BT AV v Tawes LBWE L TV arves Tuves LBV W TV ama nv W Ve v
e 0BV v e Bives VBV Ve B ives BN W TV e v W OV e
v QBT W awvas e "V 2008 e VE_ E T W e e W RV avas
e s Tt Tuvas Ve v A o oINS VR W 400 AL s VE_ W LV A v TV v ava
ey awmieme  FON v VIS W awa 2018 7 L4301 00OH ToMv ~IBT_ VR e N 180W0a avas "W LV v oy TV oV Rivae
sl 30t >, ~_ w e I —. T AW M M LSS e VE_ W VR BN v VR W ava
V«L Devas T W Vv i v 30NV .ﬂlH TV AN LeMea e TV VB Dvas "W Vo v
= v VR B i IYMOR VR LV 2 WV LSO s VR VE BN oo W VA & Sy
e o 1amR TV v e TSROSO 2UBVM 000 YOI\ T VO A N 15TWOa v N TV A Voo w0001 "W R Hqu!.
LG VW S e e 2018 T POV NS VO e mvas v VR VR Bves eI e "W V5010 0 e
renager e o9 XOVU VIV 1010 R ‘L0 VRN W u.\\.s.u e GBIt N WA W PSR v VI VB Ve018 13 ‘B0 W00 01T VAT W ave
s aven L D e TATET) ™ Lo VL W Ia.-:ﬂaa 7010 TR BLRN TV L U-\\.aﬂls.!. VTN 18100 V01840, L VRV 010 BWoo LY TV L o VBT 95010 'YE0i8 T0L8 TO18 WY ‘T
- AN o | _I_ (5004 YLV 1019 TR L3I VAT W u.\\qﬂﬂ._hﬁ e BN VR T V0846 Yl LU0 A VBN 90 IO Y U VR L VT 20018 000
- o (59 X0V VIV 1010 TR ‘L0 VBT WV 18T s e R VA O LY ‘LD 0L 01001 TIB1N DI |ﬂ|H SV D001 W00 LR 2 s RGO VR LW S0 0L I W01 V1018050
1S by a8 3x 0 XV VAVED 1610 P LBOR VR S VR 1418 Y 140 ORISR VR L Yot LB 0O BRI VR VR W 010 2010 S0 TV s VB 00034 'VOOLD TMMOD 0
0OV VIV 910 WY LB VR S W OV 11 1430 DR VR W LRV YL 200100 RS VR s B T A VB ¥040°d LSO ¥ 000N JONVY {oves) ~Vo_ T s VW00 SO0 W40 B B
™ LEE TV W LHE R L3R T R W AW o4 LN €0L8°PR WOLVIIOALI "R\ W ® ; TR R e el TV ¥ | T W @0 VI THo B e
oy o VR N ] vioia Ty 30 .ﬂlUu TE Vol (20 Wi VAVO) S840 Wl A0S 50167041303 ¥ 00OM Bows “VBER_ e umﬂlx..i..!.s. . womo e VT T W o
QAT TI3BNVD 14 9019 'L W & VO LT L3O Vil TN YHevM VWEN_ N ou L0 W VT 040 R AR
(00XOVH VIVED 1810 RY 120 VRN % OV L8 T IOV R VIOIS W RO W _ VO 93XV VIVG) S840 W LD Sola TR TN VOB S e AAAb
Y0122 08 : 9 300 a3 vived 1019 Y 13T VIR v e [ e L Yo 0B ore v BAVAGHOm VA A
29XVU VIVD) LIG RGO VR W Ve 1018 P LD D O0OH BONVY VR o Yo LR o TV s VT 900 T RLAOD
o Vv I T LR VA B TV e e emom —Ur T vou 1cE03 pospen ~ VI 04" LD
* . 3t uees Lo VI Ve Lo e Jmlu_u L W ‘L e T VR VR 0l T Tl
~$100HDS J118Nd — (40 3X0m vAVGD 1018 TOw LT VR T TV e v o O T T rpr— v VAW T Vi 40 e WO
LNNOD NVILSIdHD L VW T W 049 00 W P VEOMSIOALEVM 0008 VO WY TV 2w e N VE LV ol e e
18Xl VIV LIS LB VR P T\ Vo0 50048 Mu00 Rl 1016 TR IHOVI ONHEVMIRIO VR« T 6 VR v BT BT VR T A VE 7000 T SLED
== vi'Lae TV T\ W VooLd 'L§3A ‘00016 800 ‘L3I 1040109 ‘210 TVE VO SN W IR RO TV o VEE_ $040 "M ‘4n03 TOMLNOD 03aA
H i 18 YR TNV TOMINCO BE3V VR \_ LN 1018 RUOIT VEN_ OV T VR S8 v e RO UER VR O LR D
d - 704 TS OUNCI IOV WE VoL VOO0 LA 00046 W00 RS e VIV T Vol 70 Y0i0 W00 BLEIR i oY T\ Vo e s
£) YRS TN TOUINGD 99300V VR < SV 0L W00 B0 0L TR BLEON T VOE N sV V0010 W00 L3O VEOIE T WRANO Jm!H s VEE 040 M RO
T BB VR oV 0016 00 L TR BN VRN ¥ s VO VO0ID 400 L3I VROIB R UROVM TV o VI 5018 T
T UAIOT E T A VX 0048 W00 RO 40P OLIBOT VR A oV Y000 W00 ‘R 012 VEOI0 VO WO VR A SV S0 R
AWIAVOV ALNNOD
IVILSINHO - ITHASNINGOH a4 a4 e s




S,

'e PCCO #004

ATLAS COMPANIES

The Atlas Companies Project: KY-23-113 - Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
5101 Commerce Crossing Drive 5185 Fort Campbell Bivd
Louisville, Kentucky 40229 Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

Phone: (502) 714-9867

Prime Contract Change Order #004: CE #018 - PR-20

TO: Alliance Corporation
Glasgow, Kentucky
DATE CREATED: 7/09/2024 ATLAS PM: Carrie Craig
REQUEST RECEIVED REVISION: 0
FROM:
REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Change Order
FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR: KY-23-11302:Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
SCHEDULE IMPACT: TOTAL AMOUNT: ($4,938.00)
DESCRIPTION:
CE #018 - PR-20

Pricing below is for the changes to the doors and hardware per PR 20.
The swing of 202 has changed and we are not pricing a new frame.
Labor excludes frame install.

ATTACHMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

PCCO #004
# SubJob Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |NvA 01-08-1400 - Wood Doors Delete WD's 203, 204, 205, 206, 207 MATERIALS ($1,925.00)
2 |NA 01-08-9000 - Div 08 Miscellaneous | Delete hdw for doars 203, 204, 205, 207 MATERIALS ($3,963.00)
3 |NA 01-08-9000 - Div 08 Miscellaneous Use hardware from 206 for 201 added opening MATERIALS $0.00
4 |NA 01-08-1213 - Hollow Metal Frames | Add HM frame 201 MATERIALS $1,250.00
5 |NA 01-08-1400 - Wood Doors Add WD 201 MATERIALS $750.00
6 |NA 01-01-1000 - Installation Delete 203, 204, 205, 206, 207 and add 201 LABOR ($1,050.00)
Subtotal:|  ($4,938.00)
Grand Total:|  ($4,938.00)
The original (Contract Sum) $362,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $5,621.53
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $367,621.53
The contract sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ($4,938.00)
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $362,683.53
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.
D Change Order Approved - No official paperwork required Alliance Corporation
D Change Order Approved - Official paperwork to follow
Glasgow, Kentucky
SIGNATURE DATE

The Atlas Companies page 1 of 1 Printed On: 7/9/2024 04:26 PM



10/14/24, 7:55 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59615)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: The Atlas Companies , 0080, Dr, Frames, Wood Drs, Finish Hardware and Misc

Specialties

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $381,833.09
Remaining After All COs $5,938,603.51

This Requested Change Order Amount ($4,938.00)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,938,603.51

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Deduct doors and hardware per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 1/3



10/14/24, 7:55 AM Printer Friendly Screen
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($1,050.00) 21.26%

Materials ($3,888.00) 78.74%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-4,938.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



10/14/24, 7:55 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 59615)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3/3



